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METHODOLOGY

The Glengariff Group, Inc. conducted a Michigan statewide survey of registered voters. The 600 sample, live operator telephone
survey was conducted on September 12-15, 2024 and has a margin of error of +/-4.0% with a 95% level of confidence. 17.1% of
respondents were contacted via landline telephone. 82.9% of respondents were contacted via cell phone telephone. This survey was

commissioned by the Detroit Regional Chamber.
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KEY FINDINGS
ECONOMIC FINDINGS

11-Point Shift in Michigan’s Right Track: Majority Now Say State on the Right Track

* Michigan voters have moved sharply in the direction that the state is on the right track. 53.1% of voters now say the state is on
the right track compared to 39.7% that say wrong track. 53.1% represents an 11-point gain from the May 2024 survey and the
best right track number over the past four years.

Survey Right Wrong
January 2020 44.5% 26.2%
October 2020 44.9% 41.3%
February 2021 46.6% 38.9%
May 2021 40.4% 45.2%
September 2021 38.7% 47.2%
December 2021 31.7% 52.8%
May 2022 31.7% 50.1%
December 2022 47.9% 42.8%
February 2023 46.4% 42.9%
May 2023 41.9% 46.3%
November 2023 40.6% 47.0%
May 2024 42.1% 41.2%
September 2024 53.1% 39.7%
* These gains are driven by increases among Strong Democratic, Leaning Democratic and Independent voters. Republican

voters remain unchanged from the May 2024 survey. Leaning Democratic voters saw a 30.6% increase.

Party May Right Track September Right Track Shift
Strong Democratic  76.3% 88.2% +11.9%
Lean Democratic 55.9% 86.5% +30.6%
Independent 39.1% 50.0% +10.9%
Lean Republican 29.8% 28.8% -1.0%
Strong Republican  16.4% 14.9% -1.5%
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By a margin of 42.7% right track to 47.4% wrong track, Michigan voters now narrowly believe the state’s economy is on the

wrong track. This is a minor improvement from May 2024 when it was 39.2% right track to 51.7% wrong track.

Survey Right Wrong
May 2022 31.7% 50.1%
November 2022 41.0% 48.9%
February 2023 38.9% 48.1%
May 2023 37.0% 46.5%
November 2023 36.1% 50.2%
May 2024 39.2% 51.7%
September 2024 42.7% 47.4%

The slight improvement comes from Strong Democratic and Leaning Democratic voters. Independent voters continue to

believe Michigan’s economy is on the wrong track. Republican voters believe the state’s economy is on the wrong track by a

huge margin.

Party Economy Right Economy Wrong
Strong Democratic  74.3% 14.4%

Lean Democratic 75.0% 13.5%
Independent 39.0% 50.8%

Lean Republican 16.9% 74.6%

Strong Republican  13.2% 79.3%

The 47.4% of voters that believe Michigan’s economy is on the wrong track were asked why in an open-ended question.

60.4% of these voters cited inflation/cost of goods, wages being too low, or the cost of gas.  52.8% specifically cited
inflation. In May 2024, 42.9% specifically cited inflation.

52.8% Inflation/Cost of Good

10.5% No good jobs/ Unemployment

10.1% Anti-Biden/Democrats

4.5% Wages are too low/ Not paying enough
3.1% Cost of gas
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61.8% Say They Are Doing Better or the Same — Two Point Increase

* Voters were asked if they personally were doing better, worse or about the same economically as a year ago.

37.1% are doing worse.
20.4% are doing better.
41.4% are doing the same.

The chart below compares how respondents have answered this question for the past eight surveys. [NOTE: The November
2023 and May 2024 surveys asked respondents how they were doing compared to before Covid. All other survey asked how

they were doing compared to the past year.]

Condition Dec 21 May 22 Dec 22 Feb 23 May 23 Nov 23 May 24 Sept 24
Worse 24.3% 28.0% 33.3% 30.1% 26.1% 38.4% 38.1% 37.1%
Better 25.5% 22.7% 21.1% 26.3% 21.4% 22.6% 26.2% 20.4%
Same 48.0% 48.0% 45.3% 42.3% 51.0% 38.0% 33.6% 41.4%

68.3% of voters that say they are doing worse say it is because of high costs or not being able to earn enough.
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Voters Most Worried About Putting Money Aside

* Voters were asked as they think about their financial position, which of the following worries them the most:
17.5% Setting aside money for retirement
15.9% Setting aside money for savings
9.9% Being able to afford food
8.6% Paying for rent/mortgage
6.8% Worrying about future debt and bills
5.1% Being able to afford medicine
4.5% Paying off credit card debt
4.1% Paying off student debt
3.6% Having to work more than one job
2.8% Losing a job
1.5% Paying off medical debt
1.0% Not being able to get enough hours
17.9% None of these worry me

* There were some important differences in the numbers:

Among voters aged 18-29, 17.0% were concerned about rent and 12.5% were concerned about student debt.

Among voters aged over 65, 14.6% cited being able to buy medicine.

18.6% of Leaning GOP voters and 17.8% of Independent voters cited being able to purchase food.

41.5% of senior voters said none of the issues concerned them.

56.5% of Voters See Economy Weakening or In Recession — Drop of 12.2% Since November 2023

* Voters were asked which statement best reflects their view of the economy:
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8.4% The economy is seeing strong growth.

32.0% The economy is seeing growth, but slow growth.

40.4% The economy is weakening, but we are not in a recession.
16.1% The economy is in recession.

The chart below compares November 2023 perceptions to September 2024 perception.  There has been improved perceptions

of the economy from Democratic and Independent voters — but Republican voters remain unchanged.

November 2023 September 2024
Party Growing Weakening Growing Weakening Growth Increase
Strong Democratic 55.1% 42.5% 77.1% 18.7% +22.0%
Lean Democratic 53.7% 42.6% 69.2% 23.1% +15.5%
Independent 22.8% 74.3% 35.6% 61.0% +12.8%
Lean Republican 6.8% 93.2% 10.2% 88.1% +3.4%
Strong Republican 6.4% 82.4% 6.9% 92.0% +0.5%
Recession Fears Continue to Drop
* Voters were asked if in one year they expect the nation to be in recession. 20.5% of voters now expect the nation to be in a

recession next year — a massive decrease from the November 2023 survey which was 50.5%.

Survey Period

Expect Recession Next Year

Feb 2023

May 2023
Nov 2023
May 2024
Sept 2024
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Fears of Increasing Inflation Collapse Over Past Year

* Voters were asked if they expect inflation will get better or worse next year. Just 15.6% of voters now believe inflation will
get worse continuing a rapid decline from 44.9% in November 2023.

Survey Period Worse Better Same

Nov 2023 44.9% 17.2% 33.2%
May 2024 33.1% 16.6% 31.1%
Sept 2024 15.6% 31.3% 33.4%

58.6% Agree Good Jobs Are Available

* Voters were asked if there were good paying jobs available for anyone that wants to work.
58.6% of voters said good jobs are available. 24.8% said good jobs are not available.

These numbers represent a minor decrease from 62.7% in May 2024. The number saying good jobs were not available
increased from 20.7% in May 2024 to 24.8% in September 2024.

19.9% Concerned About Losing Their Job — Minor Increase from 14.3% in May 2024

* Among voters that are employed, 19.9% say they are concerned about losing their current job while 79.7% say they are not
concerned.

In May 2024, just 14.3% of voters were concerned about losing their job — representing an increase of 5.6% concerned.
But only 4.2% are very concerned about losing their job — statistically consistent with 4.4% in May 2024.

Voters that are somewhat concerned about losing their job increased from 9.9% in May 2024 to 15.7% in September 2024,
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27.0% Say They Have Had Trouble Finding a Good Paying Job — Increase of 5.4% Since May 2024

* Voters in the labor force were asked if they personally have had trouble finding a good paying job.

27.0% of voters said they personally have had trouble — an increase from 21.4% in May 2024. 72.3% said they have not had a

problem finding a good paying job.

* The greatest shift among those having trouble finding a good paying job has been among rural and small-town voters. While

urban voters trouble finding a job has dropped significantly.

Type of Town May 2024 Trouble  September 2024 Trouble Shift
Urban 45.5% 28.6% -16.9%
Suburban 17.8% 22.0% +4.2%
Small Town 18.1% 31.7% +13.6%
Rural 10.5% 27.6% +17.1%
* In Metro Detroit, those with trouble finding a good paying job has dropped from 26.1% to 19.1% -- a drop of 7 percentage
points.

But in out-state Michigan, those with trouble finding a good paying job has increased from 17.0% to 34.5% -- a doubling of

the percentage from May 2024.
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THE ECONOMY OF THE FUTURE

Plurality Say Michigan Unprepared for Next Generation Economy

* Voters were asked if Michigan is prepared for the economy of the next generation.

By a margin of 38.1%-47.0%, voters say Michigan is unprepared. 14.9% were undecided.

Those 47.0% of voters were asked why Michigan was unprepared in an open-ended question. Leading the reasons was a lack
of training or education. Second on the list were that young people did not want to work.

16.2% Lack of training/education
15.8% Young people do not want to work
13.0% Cost of living/ inflation
10.6% Lack of good paying jobs
6.0% Joe Biden/ Democrats are a problem
3.2% We rely on the automobile industry too much
3.2% Our political leadership
* Out-state voters, Republican voters and rural/small town voters were the most likely to believe Michigan was unprepared:
Party Prepared Unprepared
Strong Democratic  59.4% 27.8%
Lean Democratic 61.5% 26.9%
Independent 35.6% 49.2%
Lean Republican 28.8% 52.5%
Strong Republican  12.6% 70.1%
Region Prepared Unprepared
Out State 33.9% 51.1%
Metro 42.8% 42.5%
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Type of Town Prepared Unprepared

Urban 45.4% 44.4%
Suburban 40.9% 41.8%
Small Town 35.6% 49.6%
Rural 31.3% 53.1%

Plurality Say Michigan Will Grow As Fast As Silicon Valley

* Voters were asked if in 25 years they thought Michigan’s economy would grow as fast as regions like Silicon Valley, Seattle,
and Austin.

38.9% of voters said Michigan’s economy will grow as fast.
28.8% of voters said Michigan’s economy will NOT grow as fast.

32.3% of voters said they simply did not know.

The 28.8% of voters that said Michigan’s economy will not grow as fast were asked why in an open-ended question:

14.9% Michigan isn’t attractive enough.
12.1% We focus on autos/past
10.3% Our politics/ politicians
9.2% Lack of population/too old
9.2% We are not as good as those areas.
8.0% Lack of tech focus
8.0% Lack of good jobs
7.5% Our geography/weather
4.0% Lack of skilled workers
4.0% Bad business climate
* The sharpest differences were based on partisan affiliation with Democrats much more bullish on Michigan’s future than

Republicans. Independent voters were evenly divided.
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Party Will Grow Will Not Grow Don’t Know

Strong Democratic  52.4% 20.3% 27.3%
Lean Democratic 571.7% 17.3% 25.0%
Independent 34.7% 32.2% 33.1%
Lean Republican 27.1% 42.4% 30.5%
Strong Republican  26.4% 33.9% 39.7%

76% Support Developing Advanced Economy in Michigan; But Only 16.2% Say Michigan is Very Prepared

*

Voters were asked if they support or oppose Michigan developing an advanced technology economy similar to other high-tech
areas of the world. By a margin of 76.0%-14.6%, Michigan voters overwhelmingly support creating an advanced technology
economy. 53.0% of voters — a majority —- STRONGLY SUPPORT developing an advanced tech economy.

But there is a crucial difference in the level of support for an advanced technology economy based on party affiliation and age.
Strong Republican voters were the least supportive and the most opposed to a advanced technology economy.

Party Strongly Support Somewhat Support  Overall Oppose
Strong Democratic  62.6% 23.5% 8.5%

Lean Democratic 50.0% 28.8% 1.7%
Independent 54.2% 17.8% 16.9%

Lean Republican 67.8% 16.9% 6.8%

Strong Republican  37.4% 28.2% 22.9%

By age, it is younger voters that are most opposed to an advanced technology economy while voters over 50 are strongly
supportive.

Age Strongly Support Somewhat Support  Overall Oppose
18-29 48.9% 17.0% 20.4%

30-39 48.5% 25.8% 17.5%

40-49 49.6% 23.1% 19.0%

50-64 58.0% 24.1% 10.5%

65+ 55.4% 24.6% 8.4%

Of particular note, education attainment is not as big of a differentiator as party affiliation and age.
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Voters were asked how prepared or unprepared Michigan was to compete in the global economy in the next ten years.
Only 16.2% of voters said Michigan was very prepared. But 49.5% of voters said Michigan was somewhat prepared. 25.0%
of voters said Michigan was not prepared to compete.

Rural voters and Republican voters said Michigan was least prepared to compete in the next ten years. Conversely, only
8.0% of Democratic voters said Michigan is unprepared to compete.

Party Very Prepared Somewhat Prepared Not Prepared
Strong Democratic  26.2% 56.1% 8.0%

Lean Democratic 21.2% 59.6% 7.7%
Independent 13.6% 47.5% 32.2%

Lean Republican 5.1% 54.2% 25.5%
Strong Republican  9.8% 39.7% 41.9%

Type of Town Very Prepared Somewhat Prepared Not Prepared
Urban 18.5% 55.6% 22.2%
Suburban 17.3% 50.7% 20.7%

Small Town 14.8% 53.3% 24.4%

Rural 13.3% 40.6% 33.6%

Majority of Non-College Voters Not Willing to Go Back to School for a $64,000 Job

*

Voters who are in the workforce and do not have a college degree were told that 80% of jobs in Michigan that pay more than
$64,000 require four years of college. They were asked if they would be willing to get additional schooling to get one of those
jobs.

By a margin of 39.1% - 54.4%, non-college voters in the workforce would not be willing to get additional schooling for one of
these jobs. 4.7% said it would depend.

The 54.4% of non-college voters in the workforce were asked why they would not be willing to get additional schooling in an
open-ended question:
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31.6% | already make at least that much

12.8% I’m too old
10.3% Don’t want debt/ it is expensive
7.7% You can make that without a degree
6.8% | like my current job
6.8% | own my own business
6.0% College is not for me
4.3% | do not want to go back to school
3.4% | do not need to make more
* There were major differences among non-college voters in the workforce based on party affiliation, age, race and the type of

town they live in.

Non-college voters under 30 were most willing to get additional education.

Age Yes No

18-29 52.8% 35.8%
30-39 44.2% 51.2%
40-49 39.6% 52.8%
50-64 22.8% 73.7%
65+ 33.3% 66.7%

Urban and small-town voters were most willing to get additional education. But rural voters were most sharply opposed to
additional education.

Type of Town Yes No

Urban 52.0% 48.0%
Suburban 39.2% 58.1%
Small Town 48.9% 38.3%
Rural 14.3% 76.2%
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A large majority of non-college black voters were open to more education. But non-college white voters were opposed by a
two to one margin.

Race Yes No

Black 71.0% 29.0%

White 31.9% 61.9%
ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Voters Split On Whether Electric Vehicle Sales Will Increase

* Voters were told that electric vehicles account for 6.8% of vehicles sold in the United States and asked if in the next ten years
they thought sales would or would not increase significantly.

47.8% of voters think sales will increase significantly. 45.9% of voters do not think sales will increase significantly.

* Democratic voters and younger voters were the most likely to believe that sales will increase over the next ten years.
Party Will Increase Will Not Increase
Strong Democratic  70.1% 21.9%
Lean Democratic 67.3% 30.8%
Independent 38.1% 54.2%
Lean Republican 37.3% 54.2%
Strong Republican  29.9% 66.7%
Age Will Increase Will Not Increase
18-29 68.2% 27.3%
30-39 61.9% 34.0%
40-49 39.7% 55.4%
50-64 42.0% 51.9%
65+ 37.7% 51.5%
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China Seen as Global Leader of Electric VVehicles

* Voters were asked which area of the world was the leader in the development of electric vehicle technology. China leads the
United States by a nine-point margin.

37.4% China
28.3% United Stated
10.3% Japan
7.0% Europe
2.8% South Korea
13.7% Don’t Know
* Voters were asked whether it was important or not important that the United States beat China in the electric vehicle market.

By a margin of 58.9%-37.1%, Michigan voters believe it is important to beat China in the E.V. market.
31.3% say it is very important while 27.6% say it is somewhat important.

22.5% say it is not important all while 14.6% say it is not that important.

* Party affiliation was the driving demographic as to whether voters think it is important to beat China in the E.V. market.
Party Important Not Important
Strong Democratic  75.4% 20.4%
Lean Democratic 69.2% 26.9%
Independent 55.1% 42.4%
Lean Republican 40.8% 44.1%
Strong Republican  45.4% 50.0%
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Outstate, Rural, Republican Voters Say US Should Not Compete for E.V. Manufacturing

* Voters were asked if the United State should compete aggressively to be the leader of electric vehicle manufacturing.

By a margin of 48.0%-42.4%, Michigan voters narrowly believe the United State should compete to be the leader of E.V.
manufacturing.

* Support for competing was centered around Metro Detroit voters, Democratic voters and urban/suburban voters. But
Republican and Independent voters, outstate voters, and rural voters do not think the US should compete.

Party Compete Do Not Compete
Strong Democratic  74.9% 16.6%
Lean Democratic 65.4% 21.2%
Independent 39.0% 50.0%
Lean Republican 40.7% 50.8%
Strong Republican  24.1% 67.8%
Region Compete Do Not Compete
Outstate 41.7% 47.6%
Metro 55.1% 36.5%
Type of Town Compete Do Not Compete
Urban 53.7% 38.0%
Suburban 57.8% 33.3%
Small Town 41.5% 46.7%
Rural 30.5% 59.4%
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Narrow Majority Says Michigan Should Compete to Be Leader of E.V. Manufacturing

* Voters were asked if Michigan should compete aggressively to be the leader of electric vehicle manufacturing.

By a margin of 50.3%-44.9%, a majority of Michigan voters narrowly believe Michigan should compete to be the leader of
electric vehicle manufacturing.

* As with the previous question, Republican, Independent, outstate and rural voters all believe Michigan should NOT
compete to be the center of electric vehicle manufacturing.

Party Compete Do Not Compete
Strong Democratic  80.2% 16.6%
Lean Democratic 76.9% 17.3%
Independent 33.1% 59.3%
Lean Republican 40.7% 50.8%
Strong Republican ~ 24.7% 71.8%
Region Compete Do Not Compete
Outstate 40.1% 53.6%
Metro 61.8% 35.1%
Type of Town Compete Do Not Compete
Urban 58.3% 36.1%
Suburban 60.0% 36.0%
Small Town 47.4% 46.7%
Rural 28.9% 66.4%
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But 70% Say Match Texas’ Offer for E.V. Plant

* Voters were asked if an electric vehicle plant with 1,500 good wage jobs was choosing between Michigan and Texas, would
they support or oppose the state matching an incentive package to lure the jobs to Michigan.

By a margin of 69.9%-23.3%, Michigan voters support matching any offer from Texas to lure the jobs to Michigan. 47.5% of
voters STRONGLY SUPPORT matching the incentive package. Only 14.9% STRONGLY OPPOSE the incentive package.

All demographic groups support matching Texas’ incentive package for the electric vehicle plant. The strongest opposition
comes from Strong Republican voters (37.9% opposed) and Rural voters (32.8% opposed).

Only 56.9% Say Lure Chinese Battery Plant Going to Mexico

* Voters were asked if a Chinese battery plant with 2,000 good wage jobs was choosing between Mexico and Michigan, would
they support or oppose the state offering an incentive package to lure the battery plant to Michigan?

By a margin of 56.9%-36.6%, Michigan voters supporting luring the Chinese plant to Michigan instead of Mexico. 39.7%
STRONGLY SUPPORT offering the incentive package. 30.0% STRONGLY OPPOSE offering the incentive package.

* Republican and rural voters would oppose luring the battery plant to Michigan instead of Mexico.
Party Support Oppose
Strong Democratic  78.1% 16.0%
Lean Democratic 84.6% 13.4%
Independent 45.8% 42.3%
Lean Republican 42.4% 50.9%
Strong Republican  41.9% 55.2%
Type of Town Support Oppose
Urban 63.9% 26.8%
Suburban 64.0% 32.0%
Small Town 51.9% 37.0%
Rural 45.3% 52.4%
Detroit Regional Chamber Survey 20

Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT

Political Conversations Have Strained Family and Friend Relationships For a Third of VVoters; Far Less At Work

*

31.5% of voters say in the past couple of years, political conversations have resulted in a strained relationship with a family

member. 36.9% of voters say in the past couple of years, political conversations have resulted in a strained relationship with

friends.

But only 17.9% of voters say that political conversations have resulted in a strained relationship with someone at work.

White voters, Democratic voters, rural voters and college educated voters were far more likely to have strained relationships
with both family or friends.

Demographic Family Friend Work

Strong Democratic 32.6% 44.9% 24.1%
Lean Democratic 34.6% 40.4% 26.9%
Independent 38.1% 33.9% 14.4%
Lean Republican 22.0% 30.5% 13.6%
Strong Republican 28.2% 32.2% 12.1%
White 34.6% 39.6% 18.0%
Black 10.3% 19.2% 14.1%
Urban 25.0% 32.4% 20.4%
Suburban 31.6% 37.8% 20.9%
Small Town 33.3% 34.1% 12.6%
Rural 36.7% 42.2% 17.2%
Non-college 29.3% 34.8% 18.1%
College 34.1% 40.0% 17.6%
Male 28.9% 37.1% 20.1%
Female 33.9% 36.8% 15.8%
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Largest Concern About Donald Trump: End of Democracy

* Voters were asked in an open-ended question what is their biggest concern if Donald Trump is elected President. All
responses above 3.0% are listed below:

11.8% He will be a dictator/ The end of democracy
8.3% He talks too much/ has no self-control

7.6% Foreign affairs/ wars

6.0% Women’s rights

4.1% Chaos/ Will ruin our country

4.0% He will take away our rights

3.8% He’s mentally unfit

3.6% More division

3.0% The economy/inflation

21.9% Have no concerns

Largest Concern About Kamala Harris: Economy and Inflation

* Voters were asked in an open-ended question what is their biggest concern if Kamala Harris is elected President. All
responses above 3.0% are listed below.

13.9% The economy/inflation

8.8% Open borders/ immigration

7.9% She is not qualified/ prepared

7.8% Foreign affairs/ war

5.8% How Trump and the GOP would respond
5.1% Not being given a chance/ Not getting support
3.6% Keeping her promises

4.3% Destroy our country/ take away our rights
19.4% Have no concerns
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Michigan Voters Across Parties Concerned About Violence; Less Concerned About Peaceful Transfer of Power

* Voters were asked how confident they were that the nation will remain calm after the November election.
43.7% are confident the nation will remain calm. But 49.0% are not confident the nation will remain calm.
15.2% are very confident. But 27.3% are not confident at all.

15.2% Very confident
28.5% Somewhat confident
21.7% Not very confident
27.3% Not confident at all.

Concern about violence after the election was spread across all party affiliations.

Party Confident Not Confident
Strong Democratic  49.2% 44.9%
Lean Democratic 36.6% 55.7%
Independent 38.2% 50.0%
Lean Republican 42.4% 50.8%
Strong Republican  43.1% 51.2%
* But voters are far more confident that there will be a peaceful transfer of power.

61.3% are confident in a peaceful transfer. 33.4% of voters are not confident in a peaceful transfer.
30.5% are very confident. 20.2% are not confident at all.

Republican voters are substantially more confident in a peaceful transfer of power than Democratic and Independent voters.

Party Confident Not Confident
Strong Democratic  59.3% 37.4%
Lean Democratic 53.8% 34.6%
Independent 53.4% 39.5%
Lean Republican 72.9% 25.5%
Strong Republican  67.3% 28.1%
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MICHIGAN STATEWIDE SURVEY

SEPTEMBER 2024
Hello, my name is . I’m not selling anything. I’m doing a quick survey of voters’ attitudes in Michigan.
approximately six minutes.
A. Are you registered to vote at the address I am calling?
1. Yes.....CONTINUE 100.0%
2. No....TERMINATE
1. And could you tell me in what county you vote in?
1. UP/North 8.6%
2. West 11.9%
3. Southwest 9.6%
4. Mid Michigan 11.3%
5. East Central 11.3%
6. Oakland 1.6%
7. Macomb 8.8%
8. Wayne 11.6%
9. City of Detroit 4.6%
10. Remainder of Detroit MSA 9.8%
2. CODE:
1. Outstate 52.8%
(UP/North, West, Southwest, Mid, East Central)
2. Metro Detroit 47.2%

(Oakland, Macomb, Wayne, Detroit, Detroit MSA)

Detroit Regional Chamber Survey
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3. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

1. Strongly approve 41.2% APPROVE 55.1%
2. Somewhat approve 13.9%

3. Somewhat disapprove 6.6% DISAPPROVE 36.2%
4. Strongly disapprove 29.6%

5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 8.6%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

1. Strongly approve 23.5% APPROVE 39.7%
2. Somewhat approve 16.2%
3. Somewhat disapprove 6.5% DISAPPROVE 55.2%
4. Strongly disapprove 48.7%
5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 5.1%
5. Do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the wrong track?
1. Right track 53.1%
2. Wrong track 40.1%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 6.8%
6. And would you say the Michigan economy is on the right track or would you say the Michigan economy is on the wrong
track?
1. Right track....MOVE TO Q8 42.7%
2. Wrong track...MOVE TO Q7 47.4%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER/ MOVE TO Q8 9.9%
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7. And why specifically do you think the Michigan economy is on the wrong track?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

And why specifically do you think the

Michigan economy is on the wrong track? Number Percent
No good jobs/ Unemployment 30 10.5%
Wages are too low/ Not paying enough 13 4.5 %
Inflation/ Cost of goods 151 52.8 %
Covid related concerns 3 1.0%
Anti-Biden or Democrats 29 10.1 %
Nobody wants to work/ Government subsidies 0 0.0 %
Cost of gas prices 9 31%
Taxes and government spending 7 2.4 %
Poor business climate 7 2.4 %
Poor roads/infrastructure 5 1.7 %
General government 2 0.7%
Foreign involvement 5 1.7 %
Immigration 4 1.4 %
Misc. 10 35%
DK/RF 11 3.8%
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8. And how about you personally, would you say you are doing better economically, worse, or about the same as you were a year

20.4%
37.1%

ago?
1. Better
2. Worse....ASK:

AND WHY SPECIFICALLY ARE YOU DOING WORSE?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]
3. About the same
4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
AND WHY SPECIFICALLY ARE YOU
DOING WORSE? Number Percent
Inflation/ Cost of goods and gas 119 53.1%
| lost my job/ can't find a job 15 6.7 %
Can't earn a livable wage 34 15.2%
Retirement/ On a fixed income 18 8.0%
Loss of a family member 4 1.8%
Biden and the Democrats 2 0.9%
Our business is still struggling 5 2.2%
Businesses closing/going bankrupt 4 1.8 %
The economy is bad in general 7 31%
Health issues 6 2.7%
Taxes 4 1.8 %
Misc 4 1.8%
Don't know/Refused 2 0.9%
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As you look at your financial position, which of the following worries you the most?

[READ 1-12] IF MULTIPLE, ASK: WHICH ONE WORRIES YOU THE MOST?

Setting aside money for savings
Worrying about future debt and bills
Setting aside money for retirement
Paying off credit card debt

Being able to afford food

Being able to afford medicine
Paying for rent or a mortgage
Paying off student debt

Paying off medical debt

10. Losing a job

11.  Having to work more than one job
12. Not being able to get enough hours
13.  None of them...DO NOT OFFER
14. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

CoNo~LNE

10.  Thinking about the economy, which statement best reflects your views?

The economy is seeing strong growth
The economy is seeing growth, but slow growth
The economy is weakening but we are not in a recession

The economy is in a recession.....ASK:
AND WHY DO YOU THINK THE ECONOMY IS IN A RECESSION?

el A

14.9%
6.8%
17.5%
4.5%
9.9%
5.1%
8.6%
4.1%
1.5%
2.8%
3.6%
1.0%
17.9%
1.7%

8.4%

32.0%
40.4%
16.1%

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
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AND WHY DO YOU THINK THE

ECONOMY IS IN A RECESSION? Number Percent
Inflation/ Cost of goods and gas 45 46.4 %
Reduction in job numbers and growth 12 124 %
Poor wages/ People struggling to live 19 19.6 %
Biden's policies/ political issues 6 6.2 %
Because of the government in general 2 2.1%
The housing crisis/ homelessness 1 1.0%
There's a clear economic downturn 0 0.0%
Government debt and spending 3 31%
No one wants to work 0 0.0%
Misc 5 52%
Don't know/Refused 4 4.1%

11.  And in one year do you think the economy will be growing or do you think it will be in recession?

1. Growing 47.2%
2. Recession 20.5%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 32.3%

12.  And would you say inflation will get worse, get better, or do you think it will be about the same next year?

1. Worse 15.6%
2. Better 30.3%
3. About the same 33.4%
4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 20.7%
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13.  And would you say there are good paying job available for anyone that wants to work or would you say there are not good
paying jobs available?

1. Good jobs available 58.6%
2. Good jobs not available 24.8%
3. Depends...DO NOT OFFER 10.8%
4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 5.8%

14.  And what would you say is your current employment status?

1. Full time job....MOVE TO Q15 56.1%
2. Part time job...MOVE TO Q15 7.3%
3. Not employed, but looking...MOVE TO Q17 2.3%
4, | am a full time student... MOVE TO Q18 3.6%
5. Not employed, not looking....MOVE TO Q18 3.3%
6. I am retired...MOVE TO Q18 24.3%
7. I am on disability.... MOVE TO Q 18 3.0%
8. Don’t Know/ Refused....MOVE TO Q18 0.0%

15.  And would you say you are employed at one job or do you have several different jobs?

1. One job 77.8%
2. Several different jobs 21.9%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused/ Other...DO NOT OFFER 0.3%

16.  When it comes to your current job, how concerned or not concerned are you about losing that job? Would you say you are
very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not concerned at all about losing your current job?

1. Very concerned 4.2% CONCERNED 19.9%
2. Somewhat concerned 15.7%

3. Not very concerned 14.9% NOT CONCERNED 79.7%
4, Not concerned at all 64.8%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.5%
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17. Have you personally had trouble finding a good paying job?

1.
2.
3.

Yes 27.0%
No 72.3%
Don’t Know/ Refused/ Other...DO NOT OFFER 0.8%

18.  Would you say Michigan is prepared or unprepared for the economy of the next generation?

1.
2.

Prepared 38.1%
Unprepared....ASK: 47.0%
AND WHY DO YOU THINK MICHIGAN IS UNPREPARED?

[RECORD AS STATED / CODE RESPONSE]
Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 14.9%
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AND WHY DO YOU THINK MICHIGAN IS

UNPREPARED? Number Percent
Young people don't want to work 45 15.8 %
Biden/Democrats 17 6.0 %
Lack of education/training 46 16.2 %
We rely on the auto industry/past 11 3.9%
Poor infrastructure 6 2.1%
Too much debt 4 1.4%
Cost of living/inflation/economy 37 13.0%
We don't pay workers enough 0 0.0%
Government spending/Taxes 8 2.8%
Lack of good jobs 30 10.6 %
Minimum wage is too low 2 0.7%
People are leaving Michigan 4 1.4%
Politician/Leadership 9 3.2%
Too much focus on EVs and clean enegry 7 2.5%
No state is prepared 3 1.1%
Lack of vision 5 1.8%
Need more focus on technology 3 1.1%
Bad business climate 3 1.1%
Misc 30 10.6 %
DK/RF 14 4.9%
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19. Thinking ahead 25 years, do you think Michigan’s economy will or will not grow as fast as areas like Silicon Valley, Seattle
Washington or Austin Texas?

1. Will grow as fast 38.9%
2. Will not grow as fast....ASK: 28.8%
AND WHY DO YOU THINK MICHIGAN’S ECONOMY WILL NOT GROW AS FAST?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 32.3%
AND WHY DO YOU THINK MICHIGAN'S

ECONOMY WILL NOT GROW AS FAST? Number Percent
We aren't as good as those areas 16 9.2%
Focus on autos/the past 21 12.1%
Politics/Politicians 18 10.3 %
High costs 1 0.6 %
Geography/Weather 13 7.5%
Lack of skilled workers 7 4.0 %
Lack of tech focus 14 8.0%
Lack of population/Older population 16 9.2%
Bad business climate 7 4.0 %
Lack of good jobs 14 8.0%
Poor infrastructure 2 1.1%
Lack of resources 4 2.3%
We aren't attractive 26 149 %
Misc 8 4.6 %
DK/RF 7 4.0 %
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20. Do you support or oppose Michigan developing an advanced technology economy similar to other high-tech areas of the
world? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support 53.0% SUPPOORT 76.0%
2. Somewhat support 23.0%

3. Somewhat oppose 5.8% OPPOSE 14.6%
4. Strongly oppose 8.8%

5. Don’t Know/ Depends/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 9.4%

21.  Would you say Michigan is very prepared, somewhat prepared, not really prepared or not prepared at all to compete in the
global economy in the next ten years?

1. Very prepared 16.2% PREPARED 65.7%
2. Somewhat prepared 49.5%

3. Not really prepared 13.1% NOT PREPARED  25.0%
4. Not prepared at all 11.9%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 9.3%

22.  What would be the last year of schooling you completed?

1. High school graduate or less....MOVE TO Q23 19.9%

2. Vocational Training/ Some Community College/ Some College... 37.7%
MOVE TO Q23

3. College Graduate...MOVE TO Q24 42.2%

4. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER/MOVE TO Q24 0.2%

Detroit Regional Chamber Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



23. Eighty percent of jobs in Michigan that pay more than $64,000 require four years of college. Would you get additional
schooling in order to get one of these jobs?

1. Yes 39.1%
2. No....ASK: 54.4%
AND WHY WOULDN’T YOU BE WILLING TO GET MORE SCHOOLING?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

3. Depends...ASK: AND WHAT DOES IT DEPEND ON? 4.7%

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 1.9%
AND WHY WOULDN'T YOU BE WILLING

TO GET MORE SCHOOLING? Number Percent
| already make at least that much 37 31.6 %
| like my current job 8 6.8 %
I'm too old 15 12.8 %
College isn't for me 7 6.0 %
Don't want debt/It's expensive 12 10.3 %
| don't need to make more 4 3.4%
| don't want to go back to school 5 4.3 %
| don't believe you'll make that much/get a job 1 0.9%
| own my own business 8 6.8 %
Trades are better 3 2.6 %
Lack of time 2 1.7%
You can make that without a degree 9 7.7%
Misc 3 2.6 %
DK/RF 3 2.6 %
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AND WHAT DOES IT DEPEND ON? Number Percent
What jobs I could get 4 40.0 %
If it were free/no debt 5 50.0 %
If I were sure | could make more 1 10.0 %

24, Let me ask you a few questions about electric vehicles. Currently 6.8% of vehicles sold in the United States are electric
vehicles. In the next ten years, do you think the share of electric vehicles sold will or will not increase significantly?

1. Will increase 47.8%
2. Will not increase 45.9%
3. Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER 5.8%
4, Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.5%
25. | am going to read you several different areas of the world. Please tell me which area you think leads in the development of

electric vehicle technology?

1. United States 28.3%
2. China 37.4%
3. Europe 7.0%
4, Japan 10.3%
5. South Korea 2.8%
6. Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER 13.7%
7. Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.5%

26.  Would you say the United States should or should not aggressively compete to be the leader of electric vehicle manufacturing?

Should compete

Should not compete

Depends...DO NOT OFFER

Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

el oA
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27.  And what about Michigan, do you think Michigan should or should not aggressively compete to be the leader of electric
vehicle manufacturing?

1. Should compete 50.3%
2. Should not compete 44.9%
3. Depends...DO NOT OFFER 1.8%
4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 3.0%
28. If an electric vehicle plant with 1,500 good wage jobs was choosing between Michigan and Texas, would you support or

oppose the state of Michigan matching any incentive package offered by Texas to lure it to Michigan? ASK: WOULD
THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support 47.5% SUPPORT 69.9%
2. Somewhat support 22.4%
3. Somewhat oppose 8.4% OPPOSE 23.3%
4. Strongly oppose 14.9%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 6.8%
29. If a battery plant from China with 2,000 good wage jobs was choosing between Mexico and Michigan, would you support or

oppose the state of Michigan offering an incentive package to lure the battery plant and its good wage jobs to Michigan? ASK:
WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

AR A

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
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30.  Would you say it is very important, somewhat important, not very important or not important at all that the United States beat
China in the electric vehicle market?
1. Very important 31.3% IMPORTANT 58.9%
2. Somewhat important 27.6%
3. Not that important 14.6% NOT IMPORTANT 37.1%
4. Not important at all 22.5%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 4.0%
31. | want to shift topics and ask you some questions about politics. In the past couple of years, would you say you have had any
political conversations with members of your family that resulted in a strained relationship?
1. Yes 31.5%
2. No 68.5%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.0%
32.  Inthe past couple of years, would you say you’ve had any political conversations with someone you were friends with that
resulted in a strained relationship?
1. Yes 36.9%
2. No 63.1%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.0%
33.  And would you say you have any political conversations with someone you work with, that has resulted in a strained
relationship?
1. Yes 17.9%
2. No 80.6%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 1.5%
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34.  What is your biggest concern if Kamala Harris is elected President?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

What is your biggest concern if Kamala

Harris is elected President? Number Percent
Nothing 117 19.4 %
Not having support/being given a chance 31 51%
How Trump/GOP will respond 35 5.8 %
If she can restore women's rights 4 0.7%
Keeping her promises 22 3.6 %
The economy/inflation 84 13.9%
Open border/Immigration 53 8.8%
Foreign relations/War 47 7.8%
She's not qualified/prepared 48 7.9%
She'll be just like Biden 11 1.8%
She's a liar/dishonest 16 2.6 %
Continued division 2 0.3%
What will happen for the middle class 5 0.8 %
She will destroy the country/Take away our rights 26 4.3 %
Socialism 14 2.3%
Taxes/Spending 9 1.5%
Her liberal policies 16 2.6 %
Misc 59 9.8 %
DK/RF 5 0.8 %
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35.  And what is your biggest concern if Donald Trump is elected President?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

And what is your biggest concern if Donald

Trump is elected President? Number Percent
Nothing 132 21.9%
Not having support 17 2.8%
How the Democrats/left will react 14 2.3%
They'll try to kill him 9 1.5%
Keeping his promises 1 0.2%
He'll be a dictator/End democracy 71 11.8%
Women'’s rights 36 6.0 %
Foreign relations/War 46 7.6 %
Project 2025/His far-right policies 11 1.8%
He talks too much/No self-control 50 8.3%
He's mentally unfit/Bad 23 3.8%
He's a liar 4 0.7%
More division 22 3.6 %
The economy/Inflation 18 3.0%
He's a criminal 7 1.2%
He will hurt regular people/Only help the rich 15 2.5%
He will take away rights 24 4.0 %
Racism 12 2.0 %
Cutting education and social programs 7 1.2%
He will ruin the country/Create chaos 25 4.1 %
Too much spending 2 0.3%
Misc 25 4.1%
DK/RF 33 5.5%
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36.  Would you say you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or not confident at all that the nation will
remain calm after the November election?

1. Very confident 15.2% CONFIDENT 43.7%
2. Somewhat confident 28.5%

3. Not very confident 21.7% NOT CONFIDENT 49.0%
4, Not confident at all 27.3%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 7.3%

37.  Would you say you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or not confident at all that there will be a
peaceful transfer of power in January?

1. Very confident 30.5% CONFIDENT 61.3%
2. Somewhat confident 30.8%

3. Not very confident 13.2% NOT CONFIDENT 33.4%
4, Not confident at all 20.2%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 5.3%

Now just a couple of questions for statistical purposes.

38.  Generally speaking, would you say you tend to vote mostly for Republican candidates, do you vote mostly for Democratic

candidates, or would you say you vote equally for both Republican and Democratic candidates? IF VOTE EQUALLY ASK:

WOULD YOU SAY YOU LEAN MORE TO THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY OR MORE TO THE REPUBLICAN PARTY,
OR WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE AN INDEPENDENT VOTER?

1. Strong Democratic 31.0% DEM 39.6%
2. Lean Democratic 8.6%
3. Independent 19.5% IND 19.5%
4. Lean Republican 9.8%
5. Strong Republican 28.8% GOP 38.6%
6. Other/ Refused/ Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER 2.3%
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39.

40.

41.

42.

Would you say you live in an urban area, a suburban area, a small town or a rural area?

agkrownE

Urban area

Suburban area

Small town

Rural area

Refused...DO NOT OFFER

Could you please tell me in what year you were born?

ocoarwnE

18-29 (1995-2006)
30-39 (1985-1994)
40-49 (1975-1984)
50-64 (1960-1974)
65+ (1959 and before)

Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER

And what is your race or ethnic background?

Noook~wbdPE

Caucasian

African American

Hispanic/ Puerto Rican/ Mexican American
Asian

Mixed Race....DO NOT OFFER

Native American

Other/ Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

Gender: BY OBSERVATION

1.
2.

Male
Female
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0.3%
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43.  Telephone

1. Cell
2. Landline
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3. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove

Outstate 33.2% 14.1% 5.0% 36.4%
Metro 50.2% 13.7% 8.4% 22.1%
Strong Dem  81.3% 13.4% 1.1% 1.1%
Lean Dem 75.0% 17.3% 0.0% 1.9%
Independent  30.5% 19.5% 5.9% 30.5%
Lean GOP  6.8% 11.9% 22.0% 44.1%
Strong GOP  6.3% 10.9% 10.3% 64.9%
No College  37.9% 13.8% 8.0% 30.7%
College 45.5% 14.1% 4.7% 28.2%
18-29 37.5% 22.7% 10.2% 11.4%
30-39 39.2% 16.5% 6.2% 32.0%
40-49 32.2% 14.9% 4.1% 39.7%
50-64 37.7% 14.8% 4.9% 34.6%
65+ 56.9% 4.6% 9.2% 24.6%
Urban 53.7% 13.9% 6.5% 16.7%
Suburban 48.4% 15.1% 5.8% 23.1%
Small 34.1% 12.6% 9.6% 37.0%
Rural 27.3% 12.5% 4.7% 44.5%
Black 69.2% 19.2% 1.3% 3.8%
White 36.9% 13.4% 7.5% 33.5%
Male 36.4% 13.9% 7.8% 34.0%
Female 45.8% 13.9% 5.5% 25.5%
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4. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove

Outstate 18.2% 13.8% 5.3% 56.4%
Metro 29.5% 18.9% 7.7% 40.0%
Strong Dem  52.4% 32.6% 7.5% 3.2%
Lean Dem 44.2% 28.8% 5.8% 15.4%
Independent  12.7% 14.4% 10.2% 51.7%
Lean GOP  0.0% 1.7% 6.8% 86.4%
Strong GOP  1.1% 1.7% 2.9% 93.7%
No College 21.6% 14.1% 6.3% 52.6%
College 26.3% 19.2% 6.7% 43.5%
18-29 11.4% 14.8% 17.0% 43.2%
30-39 24.7% 186% 10.3% 42.3%
40-49 17.4% 14.0% 5.8% 53.7%
50-64 22.8% 14.8% 1.9% 59.3%
65+ 35.4% 20.0% 3.1% 40.0%
Urban 30.6% 17.6% 16.7% 33.3%
Suburban 24.0% 20.9% 5.8% 41.3%
Small 21.5% 11.9% 2.2% 60.0%
Rural 19.5% 12.5% 3.9% 61.7%
Black 47.4% 25.6% 6.4% 17.9%
White 19.7% 15.1% 6.1% 53.2%
Male 19.7% 15.0% 7.5% 53.4%
Female 27.1% 17.4% 5.5% 44.2%
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5. Do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the wrong track?

Right Wrong
Outstate 46.7% 46.1%
Metro 60.4% 33.3%
Strong Dem  88.2% 5.3%
Lean Dem 86.5% 11.5%
Independent  50.0% 46.6%
Lean GOP  28.8% 59.3%
Strong GOP  14.9% 76.4%
No College  50.9% 41.4%
College 56.1% 38.4%
18-29 60.2% 28.4%
30-39 60.8% 33.0%
40-49 43.8% 50.4%
50-64 49.4% 46.3%
65+ 55.4% 36.2%
Urban 67.6% 27.8%
Suburban 63.8% 29.8%
Small 39.3% 51.9%
Rural 39.8% 54.7%
Black 76.9% 16.7%
White 59.1% 43.0%
Male 53.4% 39.5%
Female 52.9% 40.6%
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6. And would you say the Michigan economy is on the right track or would you say the Michigan economy is on the wrong

track?

Right Wrong
Outstate 40.4% 52.4%
Metro 45.3% 41.8%
Strong Dem  74.3% 14.4%
Lean Dem 75.0% 13.5%
Independent  39.0% 50.8%
Lean GOP  16.9% 74.6%
Strong GOP  13.2% 79.3%
No College  37.1% 52.3%
College 50.2% 40.8%
18-29 42.0% 50.0%
30-39 47.4% 46.4%
40-49 36.4% 53.7%
50-64 40.1% 51.2%
65+ 47.7% 36.2%
Urban 45.4% 38.9%
Suburban 49.8% 36.9%
Small 35.6% 58.5%
Rural 35.9% 60.2%
Black 55.1% 33.3%
White 42.3% 48.2%
Male 43.5% 46.9%
Female 41.9% 47.7%
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8. And how about you personally, would you say you are doing better economically, worse, or about the same as you were a year

ago?
Better Worse Same
Outstate 16.3% 40.1% 42.6%
Metro 24.9% 33.7% 40.0%
Strong Dem  35.3% 15.5% 48.1%
Lean Dem 38.5% 9.6% 51.9%
Independent  10.2% 49.2% 38.1%
Lean GOP 11.9% 49.2% 39.0%
Strong GOP  8.0% 55.2% 35.6%
No College  18.4% 40.5% 39.4%
College 22.7% 32.5% 44.3%
18-29 19.3% 34.1% 44.3%
30-39 29.9% 35.1% 35.1%
40-49 24.8% 34.7% 40.5%
50-64 16.7% 45.7% 40.5%
65+ 12.3% 32.3% 51.5%
Urban 21.3% 37.0% 39.8%
Suburban 20.0% 31.6% 47.6%
Small 25.2% 40.0% 33.3%
Rural 16.4% 43.0% 39.8%
Black 29.5% 21.8% 46.2%
White 18.0% 37.9% 43.0%
Male 22.1% 38.1% 37.8%
Female 18.7% 36.1% 44.8%
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9. As you look at your financial position, which of the following worries you the most?
[READ 1-12] IF MULTIPLE, ASK: WHICH ONE WORRIES YOU THE MOST?

Outstate
Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

No College
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

Black
White

Male
Female

Savings Debts
13.8% 5.6%

16.1% 8.1%

10.2% 5.9%
19.2% 1.9%
11.9% 5.9%
22.0% 1.7%
18.4% 12.1%

15.8% 8.0%
13.7% 4.7%

19.3% 9.1%
29.9% 3.1%
15.7% 11.6%
9.9% 5.6%
6.9% 3.8%

13.9% 5.6%
12.9% 8.4%
14.8% 5.9%
19.5% 3.9%

14.1% 9.0%
15.1% 5.2%

16.7% 7.1%
13.2% 6.5%
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Retirement

16.3%
18.9%

18.7%
17.3%
10.2%
22.0%
20.7%

13.2%
23.5%

5.7%
18.6%
23.1%
27.8%
7.7%

14.8%
20.4%
14.8%
18.8%

10.3%
19.7%

17.7%
17.4%

Credit
4.7%
4.2%

7.0%
1.9%
5.9%
5.1%
1.7%

4.9%
3.9%

3.4%
5.2%
7.4%
2.5%
4.6%

5.6%
5.8%
3.7%
2.3%

9.0%
3.6%

5.4%
3.5%

Food Medicine

10.7% 5.6%
9.1% 4.6%

4.8% 6.4%
5.8% 9.6%
17.8% 2.5%
18.6% 6.8%
8.6% 4.0%

9.8% 6.6%
10.2% 3.1%

8.0% 3.4%
7.2% 1.0%
14.0% 2.5%
9.3% 3.1%
10.8% 14.6%

13.9% 3.7%
7.6% 2.2%
11.9% 6.7%
9.4% 10.2%

10.3% 3.8%
8.8% 5.7%

11.2% 4.8%
8.7% 5.5%

Rent Student
7.8% 3.8%
9.5% 4.6%

9.1%
3.8%
6.8%
5.1%
8.0%

4.8%
7.7%
3.4%
5.1%
2.9%

9.5%
7.5%

3.2%
5.5%

17.0% 12.5%
8.2% 5.2%
6.6% 4.1%
9.9% 1.9%
3.8% 0.8%

13.0% 7.4%
9.8% 4.0%
5.2% 3.7%
5.5% 2.3%

11.5% 5.1%
8.6% 4.2%

2.7%
5.5%

7.5%
9.7%

Medical Job

0.6%
2.5%

1.6%
5.8%
0.8%
0.0%
1.1%

1.1%
2.0%

1.1%
1.0%
0.8%
2.5%
1.5%

0.0%
2.7%
0.7%
1.6%

0.0%
1.5%

1.0%
1.9%

4.1%
1.4%

3.7%
1.9%
3.4%
0.0%
2.9%

2.9%
2.7%

8.0%
4.1%
0.8%
3.1%
0.0%

2.8%
3.1%
3.7%
1.6%

0.0%
3.6%

3.7%
1.9%

Multiple Jobs

3.4%
3.9%

0.5%
7.7%
6.8%
3.4%
4.0%

4.6%
2.4%

5.7%
7.2%
2.5%
3.1%
1.5%

2.8%
4.0%
5.9%
1.6%

3.8%
3.6%

3.7%
3.5%

Hours

0.6%
1.4%

1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
1.1%

0.6%
1.6%

1.1%
1.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.5%

2.8%
0.9%
0.7%
0.0%

2.6%
0.8%

0.7%
1.3%

None

21.0%
14.4%

25.7%
17.3%
20.3%
8.5%

11.5%

17.2%
18.8%

3.4%
8.2%
6.6%
19.1%
41.5%

11.1%
17.3%
20.7%
22.7%

17.9%
18.9%

16.3%
19.4%
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10.  Thinking about the economy, which statement best reflects your views?

Strong Slow Weakening Recession

Outstate 7.2% 29.5% 41.7% 19.1%
Metro 9.8% 34.7% 38.9% 12.6%
Strong Dem  19.3% 57.8% 16.0% 2.7%

Lean Dem 7.7% 61.5% 21.2% 1.9%

Independent  4.2% 31.4% 37.3% 23.7%
Lean GOP  0.0% 10.2% 69.5% 18.6%
Strong GOP  2.3% 4.6% 63.8% 28.2%
No College  8.3% 27.9% 43.1% 18.1%
College 8.6% 37.3% 36.9% 13.3%
18-29 3.4% 30.7% 42.0% 20.5%
30-39 10.3% 26.8% 35.1% 22.7%
40-49 5.8% 33.1% 43.8% 14.0%
50-64 7.4% 29.6% 43.8% 17.9%
65+ 11.5% 40.0% 37.7% 6.9%

Urban 8.3% 42.6% 31.5% 16.7%
Suburban 8.4% 35.6% 41.8% 9.3%

Small 10.4% 28.9% 40.0% 19.3%
Rural 7.0% 21.1% 46.9% 21.1%
Black 14.1% 47.4% 26.9% 10.3%
White 7.3% 30.0% 43.2% 15.7%
Male 8.5% 31.0% 43.5% 13.9%
Female 8.4% 32.9% 37.4% 18.1%
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11.  And in one year do you think the economy will be growing or do you think it will be in recession?

Growing Recession Don’t Know

Outstate 44.5% 20.7% 34.8%
Metro 50.2% 20.4% 29.5%
Strong Dem  68.4% 10.2% 21.4%
Lean Dem 82.7% 9.6% 7.7%

Independent  39.0% 27.1% 33.9%
Lean GOP  32.2% 35.6% 32.2%
Strong GOP  25.3% 24.1% 50.6%
No College  45.7% 20.1% 34.2%
College 49.0% 21.2% 29.8%
18-29 56.8% 22.7% 20.5%
30-39 50.5% 24.7% 24.7%
40-49 49.6% 23.1% 27.3%
50-64 35.8% 21.0% 43.2%
65+ 47.7% 13.8% 38.5%
Urban 60.2% 22.2% 17.6%
Suburban 49.3% 20.0% 30.7%
Small 44.4% 20.0% 35.6%
Rural 34.4% 21.1% 44.5%
Black 62.8% 26.9% 10.3%
White 43.2% 20.3% 36.5%
Male 48.0% 24.1% 27.9%
Female 46.5% 17.1% 36.5%
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12.  And would you say inflation will get worse, get better, or do you think it will be about the same next year?

Worse Better Same
Outstate 16.9% 29.2% 31.3%
Metro 14.0% 31.6% 35.8%
Strong Dem  7.0% 41.7% 39.6%
Lean Dem 11.5% 48.1% 32.7%
Independent  21.2% 26.3% 28.8%
Lean GOP 18.6% 35.6% 25.4%
Strong GOP  19.5% 11.5% 35.6%
No College 17.2% 29.3% 31.9%
College 13.3% 31.8% 35.3%
18-29 21.6% 23.9% 44.3%
30-39 15.5% 36.1% 30.9%
40-49 17.4% 31.4% 30.6%
50-64 13.6% 25.3% 32.7%
65+ 13.1% 32.3% 33.1%
Urban 17.6% 33.3% 35.2%
Suburban 9.3% 29.8% 40.4%
Small 19.3% 34.8% 23.7%
Rural 19.5% 24.2% 29.7%
Black 7.7% 29.5% 46.2%
White 16.6% 28.9% 33.5%
Male 18.0% 28.9% 36.7%
Female 13.2% 31.6% 30.3%

Detroit Regional Chamber Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



13.  And would you say there are good paying job available for anyone that wants to work or would you say there are not good
paying jobs available?

Available No Available

Outstate 58.9% 25.4%
Metro 58.2% 24.2%
Strong Dem  61.0% 23.0%
Lean Dem 57.7% 25.0%
Independent  50.0% 36.4%
Lean GOP  64.4% 25.4%
Strong GOP  60.9% 17.8%
No College  56.6% 28.7%
College 61.6% 19.6%
18-29 45.5% 42.0%
30-39 57.7% 26.8%
40-49 61.2% 22.3%
50-64 59.9% 24.7%
65+ 63.8% 13.8%
Urban 52.8% 38.0%
Suburban 55.6% 24.0%
Small 59.3% 23.7%
Rural 69.5% 14.1%
Black 62.8% 32.1%
White 57.0% 23.1%
Male 58.2% 25.2%
Female 59.0% 24.5%
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14.  And what would you say is your current employment status?

Outstate
Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

No College
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

Black
White

Male
Female

Full Part
55.8% 6.3%
56.5% 8.4%

44.4% 12.3%
53.8% 0.0%
64.4% 5.1%
72.9% 3.4%
58.0% 6.9%

51.4% 7.8%
62.4% 6.7%

58.0% 11.4%
76.3% 9.3%
83.5% 5.8%
62.3% 8.0%
9.2% 3.8%

56.5% 11.1%
60.0% 6.2%
53.3% 7.4%
53.1% 6.3%

44.9% 10.3%
57.9% 6.3%

64.3% 4.1%
48.4% 10.3%
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Looking
1.6%
3.2%

3.2%
1.9%
2.5%
0.0%
2.3%

2.6%
2.0%

6.8%
2.1%
2.5%
1.9%
0.0%

3.7%
4.4%
0.0%
0.0%

7.7%
1.7%

3.1%
1.6%

Student
5.3%
1.8%

3.7%
7.7%
3.4%
1.7%
2.3%

5.2%
1.6%

19.3%
4.1%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%

5.6%
4.0%
3.0%
0.8%

3.8%
3.6%

3.1%
4.2%

Not Looking Retired

3.1%
3.5%

3.2%
5.8%
2.5%
1.7%
2.9%

3.2%
3.5%

3.4%
6.2%
3.3%
3.1%
0.0%

2.8%
3.1%
3.7%
2.3%

1.3%
3.1%

1.0%
5.5%

26.0%
22.5%

28.9%
25.0%
20.3%
18.6%
25.3%

27.3%
20.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
19.1%
86.2%

15.7%
20.9%
28.9%
34.4%

21.8%
25.8%

20.7%
27.7%

Disability
1.9%
4.2%

4.3%
5.8%
1.7%
1.7%
2.3%

2.6%
3.5%

1.1%
2.1%
4.1%
5.6%
0.8%

4.6%
1.3%
3.7%
3.1%

10.3%
1.7%

3.7%
2.3%



15.  And would you say you are employed at one job or do you have several different jobs?

One  Multiple

Outstate
Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

No College
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

Black
White

Male
Female

76.3% 23.7%
79.5% 20.0%

86.8% 12.3%
78.6% 21.4%
69.5% 30.5%
73.3% 26.7%
76.1% 23.9%

76.7% 23.3%
79.0% 20.5%

67.2% 31.1%
75.9% 24.1%
78.7% 21.3%
83.3% 16.7%
82.4% 17.6%

80.8% 19.2%
77.2% 22.1%
70.7% 29.3%
82.9% 17.1%

81.4% 18.6%
77.5% 22.2%

78.6% 21.4%
76.9% 22.5%
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16.  When it comes to your current job, how concerned or not concerned are you about losing that job? Would you say you are
very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not concerned at all about losing your current job?

Very Somewhat Not Very Not Concerned

Concerned Concerned Concerned At All
Outstate 6.6% 13.6% 12.1% 66.7%
Metro 1.6% 17.8% 17.8% 62.7%
Strong Dem  1.9% 15.1% 17.9% 65.1%
Lean Dem 3.6% 17.9% 7.1% 71.4%
Independent  9.8% 17.1% 8.5% 62.2%
Lean GOP 4.4% 2.2% 24.4% 68.9%
Strong GOP  2.7% 18.6% 15.0% 63.7%
No College 5.8% 18.0% 11.7% 63.6%
College 2.3% 13.1% 18.8% 65.9%
18-29 4.9% 16.4% 11.5% 63.9%
30-39 2.4% 14.5% 13.3% 69.9%
40-49 3.7% 11.1% 19.4% 65.7%
50-64 6.1% 21.1% 14.0% 58.8%
65+ 0.0% 11.8% 11.8% 76.5%
Urban 5.5% 15.1% 16.4% 63.0%
Suburban 0.7% 18.8% 18.8% 61.7%
Small 9.8% 12.2% 13.4% 64.6%
Rural 2.6% 14.5% 7.9% 72.4%
Black 4.6% 11.6% 16.3% 67.4%
White 4.6% 15.4% 14.4% 65.0%
Male 6.5% 13.9% 16.4% 62.2%
Female 1.6% 17.6% 13.2% 67.6%

Detroit Regional Chamber Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



17. Have you personally had trouble finding a good paying job?

Yes No
Outstate 34.5% 64.5%
Metro 19.1% 80.4%
Strong Dem  17.9% 82.1%
Lean Dem 20.7% 75.9%
Independent  48.2% 51.8%
Lean GOP 22.2% 77.8%
Strong GOP  25.6% 72.6%
No College  33.5% 65.6%
College 18.8% 80.7%
18-29 44 8% 55.2%
30-39 36.5% 63.5%
40-49 22.5% 76.6%
50-64 17.1% 81.2%
65+ 5.9% 94.1%
Urban 28.6% 70.1%
Suburban 22.0% 78.0%
Small 31.7% 65.9%
Rural 27.6% 72.4%
Black 24.5% 75.5%
White 27.4% 71.7%
Male 28.6% 70.0%
Female 25.1% 74.9%
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18.  Would you say Michigan is prepared or unprepared for the economy of the next generation?

Prepared Unprepared Don’t Know

Outstate 33.9% 51.1% 15.0%
Metro 42.8% 42.5% 14.7%
Strong Dem  59.4% 27.8% 12.8%
Lean Dem 61.5% 26.9% 11.5%
Independent  35.6% 49.2% 15.3%
Lean GOP  28.8% 52.5% 18.6%
Strong GOP  12.6% 70.1% 17.2%
No College  36.5% 51.1% 12.4%
College 40.4% 41.6% 18.0%
18-29 29.5% 53.4% 17.0%
30-39 41.2% 42.3% 16.5%
40-49 34.7% 47.9% 17.4%
50-64 34.0% 54.3% 11.7%
65+ 48.5% 36.9% 14.6%
Urban 45.4% 44.4% 10.2%
Suburban 40.9% 41.8% 17.3%
Small 35.6% 49.6% 14.8%
Rural 31.3% 53.1% 15.6%
Black 48.7% 44.9% 6.4%

White 35.8% 48.0% 16.1%
Male 40.1% 46.6% 13.3%
Female 36.1% 47.4% 16.5%
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19.  Thinking ahead 25 years, do you think Michigan’s economy will or will not grow as fast as areas like Silicon Valley, Seattle
Washington or Austin Texas?

Will Grow Will Not Grow Don’t Know
Outstate 35.7% 33.2% 31.0%
Metro 42.5% 23.9% 33.7%
Strong Dem  52.4% 20.3% 27.3%
Lean Dem  57.7% 17.3% 25.0%
Independent 34.7% 32.2% 33.1%
Lean GOP  27.1% 42.4% 30.5%
Strong GOP  26.4% 33.9% 39.7%
No College  40.2% 29.3% 30.5%
College 36.9% 28.2% 34.9%
18-29 40.9% 31.8% 27.3%
30-39 41.2% 28.9% 29.9%
40-49 42.1% 33.1% 24.8%
50-64 36.4% 29.0% 34.6%
65+ 34.6% 22.3% 43.1%
Urban 39.8% 31.5% 28.7%
Suburban 43.1% 23.1% 33.8%
Small 34.8% 30.4% 34.8%
Rural 35.2% 33.6% 31.3%
Black 61.5% 25.6% 12.8%
White 34.6% 29.6% 35.8%
Male 41.8% 31.3% 26.9%
Female 36.1% 26.5% 37.4%
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20. Do you support or oppose Michigan developing an advanced technology economy similar to other high-tech areas of the
world? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose
Outstate 47.0% 24.5% 7.2% 10.3%
Metro 59.6% 21.4% 4.2% 7.0%
Strong Dem  62.6% 23.5% 3.2% 5.3%
Lean Dem 50.0% 28.8% 0.0% 7.7%
Independent  54.2% 17.8% 5.9% 11.0%
Lean GOP  67.8% 16.9% 1.7% 5.1%
Strong GOP  37.4% 28.2% 10.3% 12.6%
No College  52.6% 21.3% 6.6% 10.1%
College 53.7% 25.1% 4.7% 7.1%
18-29 48.9% 17.0% 10.2% 10.2%
30-39 48.5% 25.8% 6.2% 11.3%
40-49 49.6% 23.1% 7.4% 11.6%
50-64 58.0% 24.1% 4.3% 6.2%
65+ 55.4% 24.6% 1.5% 6.9%
Urban 57.4% 27.8% 2.8% 4.6%
Suburban 54.7% 22.7% 7.1% 7.6%
Small 45.9% 25.2% 5.2% 11.1%
Rural 54.7% 18.0% 5.5% 12.5%
Black 55.1% 30.8% 6.4% 5.1%
White 52.8% 22.4% 5.5% 10.1%
Male 60.2% 20.7% 4.1% 8.5%
Female 46.1% 25.2% 7.4% 9.0%
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21.  Would you say Michigan is very prepared, somewhat prepared, not really prepared or not prepared at all to compete in the
global economy in the next ten years?

Very Somewhat  Not Really  Not Prepared

Prepared Prepared Prepared At All
Outstate 14.1% 45.8% 18.2% 12.5%
Metro 18.6% 53.7% 7.4% 11.2%
Strong Dem  26.2% 56.1% 4.3% 3.7%
Lean Dem 21.2% 59.6% 7.7% 0.0%
Independent  13.6% 47.5% 14.4% 17.8%
Lean GOP  5.1% 54.2% 10.2% 15.3%
Strong GOP  9.8% 39.7% 22.4% 19.5%
No College  16.7% 46.6% 13.8% 12.9%
College 15.7% 53.3% 12.2% 10.6%
18-29 13.6% 55.7% 19.3% 6.8%
30-39 13.4% 46.4% 15.5% 15.5%
40-49 7.4% 56.2% 15.7% 11.6%
50-64 14.2% 52.5% 9.3% 16.7%
65+ 30.0% 38.5% 10.0% 6.2%
Urban 18.5% 55.6% 12.0% 10.2%
Suburban 17.3% 50.7% 9.8% 10.7%
Small 14.8% 53.3% 17.0% 7.4%
Rural 13.3% 40.6% 14.1% 19.5%
Black 20.5% 60.3% 11.5% 5.1%
White 14.7% 50.3% 13.2% 11.9%
Male 19.0% 45.6% 12.2% 16.3%
Female 13.5% 53.2% 13.9% 7.7%
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22.  What would be the last year of schooling you completed?

High School Some Post  College

Outstate 19.4% 38.2% 41.4%
Metro 20.4% 36.1% 43.2%
Strong Dem  20.9% 29.9% 48.7%
Lean Dem 17.3% 40.4% 42.3%
Independent  16.9% 39.0% 44.1%
Lean GOP  15.3% 40.7% 44.1%
Strong GOP  22.4% 43.1% 34.5%
No College

College

18-29 28.4% 51.1% 20.5%
30-39 19.6% 34.0% 45.4%
40-49 13.2% 33.1% 53.7%
50-64 19.8% 30.2% 50.0%
65+ 18.5% 45.4% 36.2%
Urban 23.1% 38.0% 38.9%
Suburban 18.2% 33.8% 47.6%
Small 18.5% 40.7% 40.7%
Rural 21.9% 39.1% 39.1%
Black 25.6% 35.9% 38.5%
White 18.4% 37.5% 43.8%
Male 23.1% 38.1% 38.8%
Female 16.8% 37.4% 45.5%
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23. Eighty percent of jobs in Michigan that pay more than $64,000 require four years of college. Would you get additional
schooling in order to get one of these jobs?

Yes No Depends
Outstate 34.8% 56.3% 8.0%
Metro 43.7% 52.4% 1.0%
Strong Dem  46.2% 51.9% 1.9%
Lean Dem  69.2% 30.8% 0.0%
Independent  49.0% 42.9% 8.2%
Lean GOP  36.4% 59.1% 0.0%
Strong GOP  26.0% 67.1% 5.5%
No College  39.1% 54.4% 4.7%
College
18-29 52.8% 35.8% 11.3%
30-39 44.2% 51.2% 0.0%
40-49 39.6% 52.8% 3.8%
50-64 22.8% 73.7% 3.5%
65+ 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% [Note: cell size of 9 respondents]
Urban 52.0% 48.0% 0.0%
Suburban 39.2% 58.1% 2.7%
Small 48.9% 38.3% 6.4%
Rural 14.3% 76.2% 7.1%
Black 71.0% 29.0% 0.0%
White 31.9% 61.9% 5.0%
Male 35.8% 61.0% 2.4%
Female 43.5% 45.7% 7.6%
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24, Let me ask you a few questions about electric vehicles. Currently 6.8% of vehicles sold in the United States are electric
vehicles. In the next ten years, do you think the share of electric vehicles sold will or will not increase significantly?

Will Increase Will Not Increase

Outstate 46.4% 46.7%
Metro 49.5% 44.9%
Strong Dem  70.1% 21.9%
Lean Dem 67.3% 30.8%
Independent 38.1% 54.2%
Lean GOP  37.3% 54.2%
Strong GOP  29.9% 66.7%
No College  46.6% 48.0%
College 49.4% 43.1%
18-29 68.2% 27.3%
30-39 61.9% 34.0%
40-49 39.7% 55.4%
50-64 42.0% 51.9%
65+ 37.7% 51.5%
Urban 55.6% 38.9%
Suburban 50.7% 44.9%
Small 45.2% 48.1%
Rural 38.3% 51.6%
Black 59.0% 39.7%
White 47.4% 47.0%
Male 48.0% 45.9%
Female 47.7% 45.8%
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25. | am going to read you several different areas of the world. Please tell me which area you think leads in the development of
electric vehicle technology?

us China Europe Japan South Korea Don’t Know

Outstate 27.3% 36.4% 6.3% 10.7% 2.2% 16.3%
Metro 29.5% 38.6% 7.7% 9.8% 3.5% 10.9%
Strong Dem  29.4% 38.5% 8.6% 10.2% 2.7% 10.7%
Lean Dem  38.5% 26.9% 9.6% 13.5% 1.9% 9.6%

Independent 20.3% 36.4% 7.6% 11.9% 4.2% 16.9%
Lean GOP  16.9% 47.5% 1.7% 8.5% 8.5% 16.9%
Strong GOP  33.3% 39.1% 4.0% 8.0% 0.6% 14.9%
No College  30.2% 33.9% 6.6% 13.5% 3.4% 11.8%
College 25.9% 42.0% 7.5% 5.9% 2.0% 16.5%
18-29 22.7% 29.5% 8.0% 20.5% 4.5% 12.5%
30-39 27.8% 33.0% 9.3% 12.4% 5.2% 12.4%
40-49 24.8% 46.3% 6.6% 5.8% 3.3% 13.2%
50-64 29.6% 40.7% 6.8% 5.6% 1.9% 15.4%
65+ 30.8% 35.4% 5.4% 12.3% 0.8% 14.6%
Urban 22.2% 40.7% 12.0% 14.8% 0.9% 8.3%

Suburban 26.7% 43.1% 5.3% 8.4% 3.6% 12.9%
Small 36.3% 31.1% 8.1% 5.2% 3.0% 16.3%
Rural 27.3% 33.6% 4.7% 11.7% 3.1% 18.0%
Black 24.4% 44.9% 9.0% 10.3% 6.4% 5.1%

White 27.7% 37.1% 6.7% 9.4% 2.3% 16.1%
Male 31.3% 39.8% 6.8% 7.1% 4.1% 9.9%

Female 25.5% 35.2% 7.1% 13.2% 1.6% 17.4%
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26.  Would you say the United States should or should not aggressively compete to be the leader of electric vehicle manufacturing?

Should Should not
Outstate 41.7% 47.6%
Metro 55.1% 36.5%
Strong Dem  74.9% 16.6%
Lean Dem 65.4% 21.2%
Independent  39.0% 50.0%
Lean GOP 40.7% 50.8%
Strong GOP  24.1% 67.8%
No College 47.1% 44.8%
College 49.4% 39.2%
18-29 46.6% 40.9%
30-39 48.5% 44.3%
40-49 46.3% 46.3%
50-64 45.7% 48.1%
65+ 50.8% 33.1%
Urban 53.7% 38.0%
Suburban 57.8% 33.3%
Small 41.5% 46.7%
Rural 30.5% 59.4%
Black 51.3% 41.0%
White 46.1% 43.8%
Male 50.0% 42.2%
Female 46.1% 42.6%
Detroit Regional Chamber Survey 66

Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



27.  And what about Michigan, do you think Michigan should or should not aggressively compete to be the leader of electric
vehicle manufacturing?

Should Should not
Outstate 40.1% 53.6%
Metro 61.8% 35.1%
Strong Dem  80.2% 16.6%
Lean Dem 76.9% 17.3%
Independent 33.1% 59.3%
Lean GOP  40.7% 50.8%
Strong GOP  24.7% 71.8%
No College  48.9% 46.8%
College 52.2% 42.4%
18-29 47.7% 51.1%
30-39 51.5% 48.5%
40-49 47.9% 47.1%
50-64 46.3% 48.1%
65+ 57.7% 32.3%
Urban 58.3% 36.1%
Suburban 60.0% 36.0%
Small 47.4% 46.7%
Rural 28.9% 66.4%
Black 61.5% 35.9%
White 48.0% 46.5%
Male 50.3% 45.9%
Female 50.3% 43.9%
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28. If an electric vehicle plant with 1,500 good wage jobs was choosing between Michigan and Texas, would you support or
oppose the state of Michigan matching any incentive package offered by Texas to lure it to Michigan? ASK: WOULD
THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose

Outstate 43.3% 24.1% 6.9% 19.1%
Metro 52.3% 20.4% 10.2% 10.2%
Strong Dem  69.0% 15.5% 4.3% 4.8%

Lean Dem 67.3% 19.2% 5.8% 1.9%

Independent  43.2% 21.2% 10.2% 20.3%
Lean GOP  40.7% 27.1% 10.2% 11.9%
Strong GOP  24.1% 29.9% 10.9% 27.0%
No College  44.3% 24.4% 10.9% 12.6%
College 51.8% 19.6% 5.1% 18.0%
18-29 42.0% 33.0% 8.0% 9.1%

30-39 46.4% 23.7% 11.3% 16.5%
40-49 45.5% 23.1% 8.3% 16.5%
50-64 47.5% 15.4% 11.7% 17.3%
65+ 53.1% 23.1% 3.1% 12.3%
Urban 53.7% 19.4% 7.4% 10.2%
Suburban 50.2% 24.9% 8.4% 11.6%
Small 46.7% 23.0% 8.9% 14.1%
Rural 39.8% 19.5% 8.6% 24.2%
Black 42.3% 30.8% 11.5% 6.4%

White 48.0% 22.2% 8.4% 14.9%
Male 50.0% 18.7% 11.9% 14.6%
Female 45.2% 25.8% 5.2% 15.2%
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29. If a battery plant from China with 2,000 good wage jobs was choosing between Mexico and Michigan, would you support or
oppose the state of Michigan offering an incentive package to lure the battery plant and its good wage jobs to Michigan? ASK:
WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose

Outstate 35.1% 14.4% 6.9% 36.1%
Metro 44.9% 20.4% 6.3% 23.2%
Strong Dem  59.4% 18.7% 6.4% 9.6%
Lean Dem 69.2% 15.4% 1.9% 11.5%
Independent  32.2% 13.6% 5.9% 36.4%
Lean GOP  30.5% 11.9% 6.8% 44.1%
Strong GOP  20.1% 21.8% 8.6% 46.6%
No College  37.4% 17.5% 6.6% 31.0%
College 42.7% 16.9% 6.7% 28.6%
18-29 39.8% 21.6% 10.2% 20.5%
30-39 43.3% 14.4% 9.3% 23.7%
40-49 39.7% 23.1% 7.4% 24.0%
50-64 37.7% 18.5% 5.6% 37.0%
65+ 40.0% 10.0% 3.1% 37.7%
Urban 43.5% 20.4% 7.4% 19.4%
Suburban 43.6% 20.4% 7.6% 24.4%
Small 36.3% 15.6% 5.9% 31.1%
Rural 33.6% 11.7% 5.5% 46.9%
Black 51.3% 30.8% 6.4% 9.0%
White 39.2% 15.9% 5.9% 32.5%
Male 38.8% 16.3% 5.4% 35.0%
Female 40.6% 18.1% 7.7% 25.2%
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30.  Would you say it is very important, somewhat important, not very important or not important at all that the United States beat
China in the electric vehicle market?

Very Somewhat  Not That Not Important

Important Important Important At All
Outstate 22.9% 30.7% 15.0% 26.0%
Metro 40.7% 24.2% 14.0% 18.6%
Strong Dem  46.0% 29.4% 11.8% 8.6%
Lean Dem 44.2% 25.0% 17.3% 9.6%
Independent  26.3% 28.8% 17.8% 24.6%
Lean GOP  27.1% 23.7% 11.9% 32.2%
Strong GOP  16.7% 28.7% 14.4% 35.6%
No College  30.2% 28.2% 17.5% 21.3%
College 32.9% 26.7% 10.6% 24.3%
18-29 14.8% 31.8% 31.8% 20.5%
30-39 28.9% 23.7% 20.6% 24.7%
40-49 30.6% 28.9% 15.7% 20.7%
50-64 30.2% 27.8% 8.6% 28.4%
65+ 44.6% 26.2% 5.4% 17.7%
Urban 34.3% 30.6% 13.9% 20.4%
Suburban 33.3% 24.4% 16.0% 21.3%
Small 37.0% 24.4% 14.1% 19.3%
Rural 19.5% 34.4% 10.9% 31.3%
Black 37.2% 28.2% 14.1% 15.4%
White 30.0% 27.7% 15.3% 22.9%
Male 33.0% 24.5% 16.3% 25.5%
Female 29.7% 30.6% 12.9% 19.7%
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31. | want to shift topics and ask you some questions about politics. In the past couple of years, would you say you have had any
political conversations with members of your family that resulted in a strained relationship?

Yes No
Outstate 31.3% 68.7%
Metro 31.6% 68.4%
Strong Dem  32.6% 67.4%
Lean Dem 34.6% 65.4%
Independent 38.1% 61.9%
Lean GOP 22.0% 78.0%
Strong GOP  28.2% 71.8%
No College  29.3% 70.7%
College 34.1% 65.9%
18-29 19.3% 80.7%
30-39 36.1% 63.9%
40-49 38.0% 62.0%
50-64 31.5% 68.5%
65+ 31.5% 68.5%
Urban 25.0% 75.0%
Suburban 31.6% 68.4%
Small 33.3% 66.7%
Rural 36.7% 63.3%
Black 10.3% 89.7%
White 34.6% 65.4%
Male 28.9% 71.1%
Female 33.9% 66.1%
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32. In the past couple of years, would you say you’ve had any political conversations with someone you were friends with that
resulted in a strained relationship?

Yes No
Outstate 37.3% 62.7%
Metro 36.5% 63.5%
Strong Dem  44.9% 55.1%
Lean Dem 40.4% 59.6%
Independent  33.9% 66.1%
Lean GOP  30.5% 69.5%
Strong GOP  32.2% 67.8%
No College  34.8% 65.2%
College 40.0% 60.0%
18-29 35.2% 64.8%
30-39 32.0% 68.0%
40-49 42.1% 57.9%
50-64 38.9% 61.1%
65+ 34.6% 65.4%
Urban 32.4% 67.6%
Suburban 37.8% 62.2%
Small 34.1% 65.9%
Rural 42.2% 57.8%
Black 19.2% 80.8%
White 39.6% 60.4%
Male 37.1% 62.9%
Female 36.8% 63.2%
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33.  And would you say you have any political conversations with someone you work with, that has resulted in a strained
relationship?

Yes No
Outstate 17.2% 81.2%
Metro 18.6% 80.0%
Strong Dem  24.1% 75.4%
Lean Dem 26.9% 69.2%
Independent  14.4% 84.7%
Lean GOP  13.6% 86.4%
Strong GOP  12.1% 86.2%
No College 18.1% 79.6%
College 17.6% 82.0%
18-29 18.2% 81.8%
30-39 19.6% 77.3%
40-49 17.4% 81.8%
50-64 25.3% 74.1%
65+ 8.5% 88.5%
Urban 20.4% 79.6%
Suburban 20.9% 77.8%
Small 12.6% 84.4%
Rural 17.2% 81.3%
Black 14.1% 85.95
White 18.0% 80.5%
Male 20.1% 79.6%
Female 15.8% 81.6%
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34.  What is your biggest concern if Kamala Harris is elected President?

Outstate
Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

No College
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

Black
White

Male
Female
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None
17.9%
21.1%

41.7%
44.2%
11.0%
1.7%
0.0%

17.8%
21.6%

13.6%
17.5%
17.4%
17.3%
28.5%

24.1%
22.2%
17.0%
13.3%

32.1%
17.2%

16.7%
21.9%
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Economy
14.4%
13.3%

4.8%
5.8%
11.9%
27.1%
23.6%

15.5%
11.8%

12.5%
19.6%
17.4%
11.7%
10.8%

10.2%
11.1%
18.5%
16.4%

5.1%
14.5%

13.3%
14.5%

Border
9.7%
7.7%

3.7%
3.8%
14.4%
11.9%
10.3%

8.0%
9.8%

8.0%
6.2%
10.7%
10.5%
7.7%

6.5%
6.7%
13.3%
10.2%

5.1%
9.9%

7.1%
10.3%

Foreign
8.2%
7.4%

5.9%
13.5%
9.3%
6.8%
6.9%

9.8%
5.1%

15.9%
7.2%
4.1%
8.6%
5.4%

5.6%
10.2%
4.4%
9.4%

9.0%
7.3%

7.8%
7.7%

Qualified
8.8%
7.0%

1.1%
5.8%
5.1%
11.9%
16.1%

8.3%
7.5%

4.5%
7.2%
8.3%
8.0%
9.2%

1.9%
8.4%
7.4%
11.7%

5.1%
8.6%

8.5%
7.4%

Take Away Our Rights

4.4%
4.2%

0.0%
3.8%
2.5%
10.2%
8.6%

5.2%
3.1%

1.1%
3.1%
4.1%
8.0%
3.1%

6.5%
1.3%
6.7%
5.5%

2.6%
4.4%

6.5%
2.3%

*15.4% Being given a chance
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35.  And what is your biggest concern if Donald Trump is elected President?

Outstate
Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

No College
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

Black
White

Male
Female
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Nothing
22.3%
21.4%

2.1%
7.7%
22.9%
27.1%
44.8%

24.7%
18.0%

18.2%
17.5%
22.3%
29.6%
16.9%

13.9%
21.3%
23.7%
25.8%

10.3%
22.6%

22.1%
21.6%
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Dictator
12.5%
10.9%

22.5%
19.2%
11.0%
0.0%
2.9%

8.3%
16.5%

6.8%
7.2%
9.1%
13.6%
19.2%

13.0%
12.0%
9.6%

13.3%

14.1%
12.4%

11.9%
11.6%

Abortion
5.6%
6.3%

13.4%
3.8%
6.8%
0.0%
0.0%

6.0%
5.9%

13.6%
8.2%
5.8%
4.9%
0.8%

5.6%
6.7%
5.2%
6.3%

6.4%
6.3%

3.1%
8.7%

Foreign
6.9%
8.4%

9.1%
5.8%
8.5%
6.8%
5.7%

6.6%
9.0%

9.1%
3.1%
9.9%
8.6%
6.9%

9.3%
9.8%
5.9%
4.7%

6.4%
8.4%

8.8%
6.5%

No Self
10.7%
5.6%

0.5%
0.0%
6.8%
20.3%
15.5%

8.3%
8.2%

3.4%
6.2%
9.1%
8.0%
13.1%

5.6%
7.6%
8.1%
11.7%

0.0%
10.1%

7.1%
9.4%

Unfit Division Take Rights
2.5% 4.4% 4.1%
53% 2.8% 3.9%
4.8% 0.0% 7.0%
7.7% 0.0% 13.5%
4.2% 9.3% 3.4%
1.7% 10.2% 0.0%
2.3% 2.9% 0.0%
4.0% 3.2% 4.3%
3.5% 4.3% 3.5%
2.3% 0.0% 4.5%
52% 12.4% 7.2%
3.3% 5.0% 2.5%
3.1% 2.5% 3.1%
3.8% 0.0% 3.8%
3.7% 2.8% 2.8%
3.6% 1.3% 6.7%
52% 6.7% 2.2%
3.1% 5.5% 2.3%
6.4% 0.0% 5.1%
2.9% 3.6% 4.0%
Black: 12.8%. Racism
4.4% 3.1% 2.7%
3.2% 4.2% 5.2%

Chaos
3.4%
4.9%

11.2%
1.9%
0.8%
0.0%
1.1%

3.4%
5.1%

5.7%
5.2%
2.5%
1.9%
6.9%

9.3%
2.7%
3.0%
3.9%

9.0%
2.9%

3.7%
4.5%
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36.  Would you say you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or not confident at all that the nation will
remain calm after the November election?

Very Somewhat  Not Very Not Confident

Confident Confident Confident At All
Outstate 11.6% 25.1% 23.5% 31.3%
Metro 19.3% 32.3% 19.6% 22.8%
Strong Dem  15.0% 34.2% 23.0% 21.9%
Lean Dem 13.5% 23.1% 19.2% 36.5%
Independent  13.6% 24.6% 18.6% 31.4%
Lean GOP  13.6% 28.8% 30.5% 20.3%
Strong GOP  16.7% 26.4% 19.0% 32.2%
No College  16.4% 26.4% 20.4% 29.3%
College 13.7% 31.0% 23.5% 24.7%
18-29 10.2% 12.5% 34.1% 35.2%
30-39 13.4% 28.9% 29.9% 22.7%
40-49 15.7% 28.1% 22.3% 29.8%
50-64 16.7% 34.0% 15.4% 26.5%
65+ 18.5% 32.3% 15.4% 23.8%
Urban 22.2% 18.5% 17.6% 38.0%
Suburban 16.0% 35.6% 20.0% 22.7%
Small 9.6% 29.6% 28.9% 21.5%
Rural 14.8% 24.2% 18.0% 32.8%
Black 25.6% 19.2% 20.5% 30.8%
White 12.6% 30.4% 21.6% 27.5%
Male 22.8% 30.3% 19.4% 20.4%
Female 8.1% 26.8% 23.9% 33.9%
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37.  Would you say you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or not confident at all that there will be a
peaceful transfer of power in January?

Very Somewhat  Not Very Not Confident

Confident Confident Confident At All
Outstate 27.9% 30.7% 12.5% 22.6%
Metro 33.3% 30.9% 14.0% 17.5%
Strong Dem  29.4% 29.9% 15.5% 21.9%
Lean Dem 17.3% 36.5% 11.5% 23.1%
Independent  28.8% 24.6% 16.9% 22.9%
Lean GOP  32.2% 40.7% 10.2% 15.3%
Strong GOP  37.4% 29.9% 10.3% 17.8%
No College  27.6% 29.3% 11.2% 25.6%
College 34.5% 32.5% 16.1% 12.9%
18-29 22.7% 20.5% 17.0% 31.8%
30-39 32.0% 35.1% 13.4% 15.5%
40-49 29.8% 34.7% 18.2% 14.9%
50-64 29.6% 38.3% 8.6% 17.9%
65+ 36.2% 23.1% 12.3% 23.1%
Urban 34.3% 24.1% 12.0% 25.0%
Suburban 29.3% 35.1% 15.6% 17.3%
Small 34.1% 28.9% 10.4% 17.8%
Rural 25.8% 32.0% 14.1% 22.7%
Black 33.3% 26.9% 7.7% 29.5%
White 28.5% 33.3% 14.0% 19.7%
Male 40.8% 29.9% 11.6% 12.6%
Female 20.6% 31.6% 14.8% 27.4%
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APPENDIX A: QUESTION 7/ WRONG TRACK

And why specifically do you think the

Michigan economy is on the wrong track? Number Percent
The cost of everything. 8 2.8%
High inflation. 1 0.3%
We're struggling financially. 1 0.3%
Housing prices. 1 0.3%
They keep lifting minimum wage. 1 0.3%
Inflation. 48 16.8 %
Inflation and interest rates are way too high. 1 0.3%
Groceries, housing, and everything else all going up. 1 0.3%
Biden's policies. 2 0.7%
| can't afford anything. 1 0.3%
Everything is so expensive. 3 1.0%
The cost of living. 6 2.1%
No good jobs. 3 1.0%
Michigan is anti-small business 2 0.7%
We are in recession. 2 0.7%
Wages are low. 1 0.3%
The president has made everything so expensive. 1 0.3%
Infrastructure is crap here. 2 0.7%
Wages don't match pricing. 2 0.7%
A lot of manipulation and political appeasing. 1 0.3%
We have the wrong governor who doesn't know what

she's doing. 1 0.3%
We pay too much for everything. 1 0.3%
We can't afford anything. 1 0.3%
Don't know. 9 31%
The price of gas. 1 0.3%
| was better off prior to the current candidates. 2 0.7%
China in big rapids. 1 0.3%
The taxes. 1 0.3%
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The interest rates are high. 1 0.3%
The job market. 1 0.3%
It's becoming harder to do business as a small business. 1 0.3%
Taxes are too high. 2 0.7%
Gas is extremely high. 1 0.3%
Millions of immigrants coming into the country. 2 0.7%
The bad policies after COVID have put us into debt. 1 0.3%
Prices of everything is high. 1 0.3%
The prices of everything. 1 0.3%
Everything is too expensive. 3 1.0%
We are losing jobs. 1 0.3%
Too many businesses leaving the state. 1 0.3%
The cost of living has dramatically went up. 1 0.3%
We need a new government. 1 0.3%
Inflation and the cost of living. 1 0.3%
The price of living. 1 0.3%
Manufacturing has been left behind. 1 0.3%
We need to get them Democrats out of there. 2 0.7%
Maybe we got the wrong person in office. 1 0.3%
The border being open. 2 0.7%
Inflation and the cost of goods. 1 0.3%
Still struggling to pay bills. 1 0.3%
The rising cost of essential items. 2 0.7%
The auto industry being harmed by gas prices. 1 0.3%
Everything costs too much. 4 1.4%
Taxes. 1 0.3%
Because the cost of living is too much. 1 0.3%
The cost of living is too high. 1 0.3%
Gretchen Whitmer. 1 0.3%
| see purchase orders dropping. 1 0.3%
The people in charge. 2 0.7%
The inflation of everything. 1 0.3%
People are in financial ruin, losing their homes and cars. 1 0.3%
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The cost of stuff. 2 0.7%
We need more housing supply. 1 0.3%
We were way better off in Memphis. 1 0.3%
Prices are high. 1 0.3%
Too many people on social services and need to get

jobs. 1 0.3%
There are not good paying jobs anymore. 1 0.3%
No resources for homeless addicts and military

veterans. 2 0.7%
The price of food is terrible. 1 0.3%
A single parent can't afford to pay for her own

household. 2 0.7%
The prices of everything is so high. 2 0.7%
Everything costs way too much. 1 0.3%
Our policies. 1 0.3%
Gas is expensive. 1 0.3%
Mostly inflation. 1 0.3%
As middle class, it's difficult to find a place to live and

have the cost of living be adequate to be able to live by

yourself. 1 0.3%
| haven't been able to save in two years. 2 0.7%
There are no jobs, the jobs are leaving. 1 0.3%
Too many government regulations stunting economic

growth. 1 0.3%
It's hard to get and keep a job. 1 0.3%
Prices are too high. 3 1.0 %
The roads are bad. 3 1.0 %
Spending money in places we shouldn't be. 1 0.3%
A lot of the employers don't raise payrates with the

economy. 1 0.3%
It is too expensive to live here. 1 0.3%
We haven't recovered from COVID. 2 0.7%
High grocery prices. 2 0.7%
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Inflation with gas. 1 0.3%
Prices are too expensive. 1 0.3%
The taxes are too high. 1 0.3%
We're going to allow Chinese companies to come in. 1 0.3%
Biden and Kamala. 2 0.7%
Everything is priced too high. 1 0.3%
I'm a business owner and in the last few years, I've

been paying more for shipping. 1 0.3%
All of the expenses. 2 0.7%
Expenses are too high. 1 0.3%
Manufacturers going overseas. 1 0.3%
Discrimination in the workplace. 1 0.3%
The kids can't find jobs around here. 1 0.3%
No good paying jobs. 2 0.7%
The price of everything. 1 0.3%
Property taxes are too high. 1 0.3%
Prices keep going up. 1 0.3%
The housing market is crazy. 1 0.3%
Supply chain inflation. 2 0.7%
All of the inflation. 1 0.3%
Because Trump is not in office. 1 0.3%
Friends have been laid off in the automotive field. 1 0.3%
Not enough qualified people in government. 1 0.3%
Michigan's biggest city is the poorest city. 1 0.3%
Grocery prices. 3 1.0%
Not being able to afford everyday life. 1 0.3%
The overall prices of everything. 1 0.3%
Our manufacturing base is going to Mexico and Asian

countries. 1 0.3%
The typical household struggles with day to day

expenses. 1 0.3%
Overpriced goods. 1 0.3%
Prices for gasoline. 2 0.7%
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Inflation is ridiculous. 1 0.3%
| go shopping and | see how prices are going up. 1 0.3%
No good job growth. 1 0.3%
The high unemployment rate. 1 0.3%
The prices of everything are high and getting higher. The

national economy is not doing well, either. 1 0.3%
We have a female in office going through menopause.

She's very irrational and doesn't know how to work

with others. 2 0.7%
Our infrastructure and job market are terrible. 2 0.7%
Inflation and costs. 1 0.3%
Gretchen Whitmer hasn't fixed the damn roads. 1 0.3%
The cost of living going up. 1 0.3%
Lack of mental healthcare. 2 0.7%
Jobs disappearing. 1 0.3%
The rate of inflation. 1 0.3%
Bad housing market. 1 0.3%
Refused. 2 0.7%
Too much regulation. 1 0.3%
The high costs of everything. 1 0.3%
Nobody can live on five or six hours a week for work,

but that's all the big corporations are giving. 1 0.3%
The extra money being sent overseas. 1 0.3%
Prices on everything is too high. 1 0.3%
Egg prices. 1 0.3%
Price gouging. 1 0.3%
Our prices on everything here is too high. 1 0.3%
Not enough good paying jobs. 1 0.3%
Manufacturing and other businesses are leaving the

state. 2 0.7%
Company shutdowns. 2 0.7%
Prices are higher than before. 1 0.3%
The governors decisions have led to high prices. 1 0.3%
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We don't produce enough outside of cars. 1 0.3%
Greed. 1 0.3%
Food is too expensive. 1 0.3%
There's no jobs. 1 0.3%
Minimum wage isn't enough. 2 0.7%
Gas prices are high. 1 0.3%
The Democrats are in charge. 2 0.7%
Record inflation. 1 0.3%
Prices for everything is too high. 1 0.3%
Small business going under. 1 0.3%
Everyone is financially struggling. 1 0.3%
Job loss in the state. 2 0.7%
It's a blue state. 1 0.3%
People can't afford to live. 1 0.3%
Housing costs are high. 2 0.7%
A middle class family cannot afford anything. 1 0.3%
Higer prices of groceries. 1 0.3%
Prices for food and gas. 2 0.7%
Democrats giving everyone else help but not the

American people. 2 0.7%
The Biden administration and our governor. 2 0.7%
Companies selling assets to other countries. 2 0.7%
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APPENDIX B: QUESTION 8/ WHAT ARE YOU DOING WORSE

AND WHY SPECIFICALLY ARE YOU

DOING WORSE? Number Percent
Bad inflation. 1 0.4 %
Everything is too expensive. 1 04%
I'm struggling financially. 1 0.4 %
Prices of things and the cost of health insurance. 1 0.4 %
Taxes and inflation killing our business. 1 0.4%
Inflation. 18 8.0%
Student loans. 1 0.4 %
Due to inflation. 1 0.4 %
| can't keep my farm even after working two full time

jobs. 2 0.9%
Money is not going as far. 2 0.9%
The economy. 3 1.3%
Prices. 2 0.9%
I've been unemployed twice this year. 1 0.4 %
I'm making less money. 1 0.4 %
The cost of everything. 5 2.2%
A current job change and loss of income. 1 0.4 %
A lot of things are passed over. 1 0.4 %
Prices are still going up. 1 0.4 %
I'm retired and using my savings for everything. 1 0.4%
High inflation. 4 1.8%
Everything costs more. 1 0.4%
Everything is more expensive and I'm making the same

money | used to. 1 0.4 %
My company closed. 2 0.9%
Changes in the cost of doing business. 1 0.4%
I'm financially worse off. 1 0.4 %
Grocery prices have skyrocketed. 1 0.4%
Everything costs more but wages can't keep up. 1 0.4 %
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| have to make more to live the same. 1 0.4%
The prices on gas and groceries and everything keeps

going up. 1 0.4%
Inflation and the cost of living. 1 0.4 %
My food bill went from 150 to 300 dollars. 1 0.4 %
The high cost of living and jobs don't have enough work

hours. 1 0.4 %
Our 401k is down. 1 0.4 %
Social Security is my only income. 2 0.9%
I'm making the same amount of money and everything

costs more. 2 0.9%
Not enough jobs. 1 0.4 %
Everything is expensive. 2 0.9%
I'm in sales and business is slower than a year ago. 1 0.4%
My income is directly related to interest rates. 1 0.4 %
Due to inflation and being on a fixed income. 2 0.9%
Drug prices are too high. 1 0.4 %
Interest rates are so high. 1 0.4%
Jobs. 2 0.9%
Prices of groceries are still rising. 1 0.4%
Gas prices. 1 0.4 %
Our expenses are going up, but income remains the

same. 2 0.9%
The price of groceries. 1 0.4%
Loss of work. 2 0.9%
Pay increases haven't been enough for the cost of living. 2 0.9%
It's hard to find a place to stay and wages aren't high

enough. 1 0.4 %
| had more money. 2 0.9%
We were better when we lived in Tennessee. 1 0.4 %
Paying more for everything. 1 0.4 %
I am living off investments and they're not doing as well. 1 0.4 %
High costs and stagnant wages. 1 0.4 %
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Increased costs across the board. 1 0.4 %
Everything has went up. 1 0.4 %
| went through a divorce and now | have one income

supporting my children. 2 0.9 %
We are retired and live on fixed incomes now. 2 0.9%
My daughter's special food diet is too expensive. 2 0.9%
Money doesn't go as far. 1 0.4 %
Everything costs too much. 1 04%
| had more money when Trump was in office. 1 0.4%
We are just all around worse after Biden's presidency. 1 0.4%
The cost of living keeps going up and I have to live with

someone else to help cover the costs. 1 0.4%
Opportunities are harder to come by. 1 0.4 %
Inflation with no increase in my salary. 1 0.4%
Higher bills for everything. 1 0.4 %
There's not much work out there. 3 1.3%
Not retaining enough money. 1 0.4 %
The cost of living went up but the payrate hasn't. 1 0.4%
| can't afford to live, can't afford food. 1 0.4 %
My credit card is maxed. 1 0.4%
| lost my husband a couple of months ago. 2 0.9%
The price of everything. 1 0.4%
| have no money. 1 0.4 %
My bank account says so. 1 0.4%
The job market is bad and took a hit. 1 0.4%
Crop prices. 1 0.4%
All of my costs are up. 1 0.4 %
The economy and housing rates have gone up. 2 0.9%
The Biden/Harris administration giving our money away. 1 0.4 %
My fixed income hasn't changed, but prices have. 2 0.9%
The cost of everything is so high. 2 0.9%
Inflation on stuff and no money. 1 0.4%
| don't make that much and they tax my tips. 1 0.4 %
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I've been sick all year. 1 0.4%
Due to inflation, there's no extra money coming in. 1 0.4 %
I work in auto and it's horrible. 1 0.4 %
| had more expendable income. 1 0.4%
| have cancer and can't work. 1 0.4 %
With my husband passing, things have been harder. 2 0.9 %
I'm on a fixed income. 1 0.4 %
| can't afford food. 2 0.9 %
Refused. 2 0.9%
Inflation with no extra money coming in. 2 0.9%
Everything is more expensive. 3 1.3%
Everything keeps going up, money doesn't go as far. 1 0.4 %
I'm digging into saving to get by. 2 0.9%
| had a heart attack. 1 0.4 %
High prices and low wages. 1 0.4 %
Too much taxes on us. 1 0.4 %
High prices. 2 0.9%
It's hard to replace the job I lost. 1 0.4%
Everything is so expensive and the cost of living is out

of control. 1 0.4 %
The cost of living went up. 1 0.4 %
Being retired, it's harder to deal with the economy. 2 0.9 %
My 401k. 2 0.9%
One dinner costs a fortune now. 1 0.4 %
Insurance company problems. 1 0.4%
The cost of living and my paycheck hasn't gone up. 1 0.4%
Prices are too high. 2 0.9%
Living paycheck to paycheck. 2 0.9 %
Less money coming in. 2 0.9%
Costs are too high. 1 0.4%
Our 401k took a huge hit. 1 0.4 %
More taxes being taken out and the cost of living going

up. 1 04%
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COVID messed up my life and | lost my job. 2 0.9%
Prices going up. 1 0.4%
Not enough money to spend for me or anyone else. 1 0.4%
Prices and inflation. 1 0.4 %
My business is down. 1 0.4 %
I'm retired and my wife passed away. 1 0.4 %
Prices for things are too expensive. 2 0.9%
I'm a single mother who is going to have to work two

jobs. 2 0.9%
High costs of everything. 1 0.4%
| ain't making any money and losing money. 1 0.4 %
Inflation has outpaced wages. 1 0.4%
I'm unemployed and have a heart condition. 1 0.4 %
The inflation. 1 0.4 %
Our business is broke. 1 0.4 %
| am living paycheck to paycheck. 1 0.4%
Prices are high. 2 0.9%
The cost of goods. 1 0.4%
| can not afford to pay my mortgage. 1 0.4 %
I'm getting taxed too high. 1 0.4 %
Money doesn't stretch as far. 1 0.4 %
A fixed income and inflation. 1 0.4 %
The housing market went up. 1 0.4 %
I lost my health insurance. 2 0.9%
Inflation is going up. 1 0.4%
There's no jobs. 1 0.4 %
Lack of money. 1 0.4 %
People have to work multiple jobs at a time to survive. 1 0.4%
My business has way less customers and money

coming in. 1 0.4 %
The economy has gotten so back and inflation. 1 0.4 %
The cost of living. 5 2.2%
My 401K is terrible. 1 0.4 %
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My salary does not match the cost of living.
Due to the rise in costs and inflation.

Hours being cut.

Price of gas and food.

P NN

0.9%
0.4%
0.9%
0.4%
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APPENDIX C: QUESTION 10/ WHY DO YOU THINK WE ARE IN RECESSION

ASK: AND WHY DO YOU THINK THE

ECONOMY IS IN A RECESSION? Number Percent
High prices. 2 2.1%
Jobs leaving. 1 1.0%
Inflation. 6 6.2 %
The definition of the word recession. 2 2.1%
The trends of pricing vs wages. 2 2.1%
The cost of everything going up. 2 2.1%
The numbers aren't true for people that say they're

working. 1 1.0%
No one can afford anything. 1 1.0%
We can't seem to afford to live. 1 1.0 %
Inflation of everything. 1 1.0%
Everything is too expensive. 1 1.0%
Too much government spending. 1 1.0%
Don't know. 3 3.1%
Nothing good has come of the economy in the last four

years. 1 1.0 %
The housing costs are too high. 1 1.0%
The prices of everything. 1 1.0%
Pay does not match inflation rates. 1 1.0%
Federal government policies don't benefit the middle

class. 2 2.1%
Job growth is on the decline. 1 1.0%
Pay too much and it's getting worse. 1 1.0%
The inflation keeps rising. 2 2.1%
The prices of everything have gone up. 1 1.0%
The cost of living is so high it makes it almost

impossible to live. 2 2.1 %
Everyone | talk to says it's really hard to keep bills paid. 2 2.1%
The prices of everything has gone up. 2 2.1 %
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Wages are not going up enough to meet inflation. 1 1.0%
The way it was four years ago was so much better,

everything costs more now. 1 1.0%
Everyone is struggling financially. 2 2.1%
People can't afford anything. 1 1.0%
COVID messed everything up. 3 31%
We're poor as a country. 1 1.0%
The cost of living is too high, people can't afford to live. 1 1.0%
Horrible interest rates. 1 1.0 %
We've got Democrats running the country that took

away everything that Trump built. 1 1.0%
Biden and Kamala. 2 2.1%
Nine percent inflation is a tell all. 1 1.0%
Prices are going up, income is not. 2 2.1%
Because of Biden and Harris. 1 1.0%
Nothing is happening and everything is falling apart for

kids needing work. 1 1.0%
No growth across the board. 2 2.1%
Everything has gone up. 2 2.1%
People can't get jobs. 1 1.0%
Jobs numbers report showed jobs were coming from

home healthcare and government, so job growth is just

an illusion. 1 1.0 %
The normal blue collar family cannot save money. 1 1.0%
High costs. 2 2.1%
Prices and interest rates are too high and there's no

economic growth. 1 1.0%
Food prices are too high. 1 1.0%
Every price is super high and unaffordable. 1 1.0%
The American people are being paid more but the

inflation is making our debt to income ratio higher. 2 2.1 %
How bad everything is. Gas is almost five dollars a

gallon. 1 1.0%
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A lot of people are struggling to find a job. 1 1.0%
We can't afford anything. 1 1.0%
We are all struggling financially. 1 1.0%
We struggle everyday. 1 1.0%
Nothing is affordable. 1 1.0%
The high prices of things. 1 1.0%
The only growth we've seen is government funded. 1 1.0%
People are depressed over money and that mentality

can lead to decline. 1 1.0 %
Too many people are struggling. 1 1.0%
Loss of jobs and inflation. 2 2.1%
The cost of living. 1 1.0%
Prices increased severely in the last few years. 2 2.1%
Job loss. 1 1.0 %
The inflation of rent and food is too high for people to

survive. 1 1.0%
Refused. 1 1.0%
Inflation is too high and people can't afford to live. 1 1.0 %
Price of everything is up. 2 2.1%
Inflation without investment going up. 2 2.1%
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APPENDIX D: QUESTION 18/ WHY IS MICHIGAN UNPREPARED

AND WHY DO YOU THINK MICHIGAN IS

UNPREPARED? Number Percent
Young people don't want to work 0 0.0%
Biden/Democrats 0 0.0 %
Lack of education/training 0 0.0%
We rely on the auto industry/past 0 0.0%
Poor infrastructure 0 0.0%
Too much debt 0 0.0 %
Cost of living/inflation/economy 0 0.0 %
We don't pay workers enough 0 0.0%
Government spending/Taxes 0 0.0 %
Lack of good jobs 0 0.0%
Minimum wage is too low 0 0.0 %
People are leaving Michigan 0 0.0%
Politician/Leadership 0 0.0 %
Too much focus on EVs and clean enegry 0 0.0%
No state is prepared 0 0.0%
Lack of vision 0 0.0%
Need more focus on technology 0 0.0%
Bad business climate 0 0.0 %
Misc 0 0.0%
DK/RF 0 0.0 %
We need more tradesmen. 1 0.4 %
Home ownership is impossible. 1 0.4 %
Too much debt being passed down. 1 0.4 %
Don't know. 14 4.9 %
Our debts and inflation. 1 0.4%
Still relying on 20th century jobs. 2 0.7%
Kids nowadays don't really want to work. 1 0.4 %
The costs of everything rising. 2 0.7%
Too many people having kids. 2 0.7%
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The administration is no good. 1 0.4%
They have not done anything to improve the economy. 1 0.4%
No state is. 2 0.7%
Not enough people go into the trades. 1 0.4%
The next generation is the problem. 1 0.4 %
How jobs are going. 1 0.4%
Minimum wage is too low. 2 0.7%
Not enough tech jobs available, only auto jobs. 1 0.4%
They think live for today and not for tomorrow. 1 0.4%
We don't have enough new jobs coming in. 3 1.1%
Low opportunities for kids coming up. 1 0.4 %
We're too busy giving money away to people that don't

work instead of creating better opportunities. 1 0.4 %
Household costs. 1 0.4%
| don't like the direction the Democrats are taking us. 2 0.7%
People are leaving, there will be no one left. 1 0.4%
We are reactionary instead of being proactive. 1 0.4 %
Our funds are not allocated well across the board. 1 0.4 %
We don't have enough skilled tradesmen to do so. 1 0.4 %
Training is behind. 1 0.4%
They lack a skilled labor force. 1 0.4 %
I have concerns with inflation. 1 0.4 %
We don't know what the foreign markets are going to

do. 1 0.4 %
Population is going up and jobs are not. 1 0.4%
The infrastructure of the state. 2 0.7%
We don't have enough workers paying into Social

Security or the tax system. 1 0.4%
| don't think we are moving in a good direction. 1 0.4 %
Going the wrong direction with inflation. 1 0.4%
The next generation is not ready to work full time. 2 0.7%
These kids don't have the tools. 2 0.7%
Everything is too high of a cost. 2 0.7%

Detroit Regional Chamber Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



The lack of job availability. 2 0.7%
We are not ready for electric cars. 1 0.4 %
We need more towards tech. 1 0.4 %
We aren't doing enough for children as they develop. 1 0.4 %
We have lost a lot of our manufacturing here. 1 0.4 %
Lack of people in trades. 1 0.4%
Nationwide there are a lot of huge corporations price

gouging. 1 0.4%
Kids have no clue, they're on the computer too much. 1 0.4%
Because of what kids are taught in school. 2 0.7%
We have no good leadership for these children right

now. 2 0.7%
The cost of education and it's accessibility. 2 0.7%
No one will be able to buy a house in this market. 1 0.4%
The youth are not ready for hard labor. 1 0.4 %
They don't look at the big picture. 2 0.7%
Lack of experience for jobs. 1 0.4 %
They have different views on hard work. 2 0.7%
Issues with wages vs costs spiraling out of control. 1 0.4 %
People are focusing on worthless degrees. 1 0.4%
Our middle class is suffering, everything is too

expensive. 1 0.4 %
Political issues. 1 0.4 %
Woke agendas. 2 0.7%
We don't have enough resources to help the next

generation. 1 0.4 %
The politics that have been in play the past few years. 2 0.7%
Kids not wanting to work because of a lack of home

training. 2 0.7%
They're not pulling in enough jobs for all the new people

coming to Michigan. 1 0.4 %
Low wages and a lack of fiscal responsibility. 2 0.7%
The kids today scare me. 1 0.4 %

Detroit Regional Chamber Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



| see no progress or growth. 1 04%
Because they all want to get on social services. 1 0.4%
We have bad infrastructure. 1 0.4 %
We have bad teachers. 2 0.7%
The upcoming workforce isn't very strong. 1 0.4 %
Changes in technology. 1 0.4%
They don't provide good paying jobs or education

without going into debt. 1 0.4%
Our minimum wage is way too low. 2 0.7%
The cost of living and what you can gross as an income

is too big of a distance. 2 0.7%
People are moving out of Michigan. 2 0.7%
Overspending. 1 0.4 %
The push for green energy. 1 0.4%
Lack of social security. 1 0.4 %
Neither side knows how to fix the economy. 1 0.4 %
There are a lot of bills to pay. 1 0.4 %
Kids go to college and can't get a job. 1 0.4%
The next generation is getting complacent and lazy.

They don't want to work. 1 0.4 %
COVID put us pretty far behind. 2 0.7%
We're poor and don't have money. 2 0.7%
We are tied to the past. 1 0.4 %
Highschool students are not getting the skills to succeed. 1 0.4%
There are not enough jobs with good pay. 1 0.4%
We pushed college instead of skilled trades. 3 1.1%
Not enough trade schools and tech schools. 2 0.7%
We are not doing anything to help our young people to

make it better for them. 1 0.4%
The way the economy is going. 2 0.7%
We're being held back by legislative gridlock. 1 0.4 %
Children can't handle this economy. 2 0.7%
We should be pushing kids more in school. 1 0.4 %
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We don't know enough of what's to come. 1 0.4%

Too many young people not working. 1 0.4%
A lot of people don't know how to spend money. 1 0.4%
Us farmers are paying a lot of taxes for the schools and

they are still crappy. 1 0.4 %
Youth has come up with the me, me, me generation. 1 0.4%
Biden and Kamala. 2 0.7%
The lack of people wanting to work. 1 0.4 %
The next generation doesn't have the working mindset. 1 0.4%
We want everything for nothing and don't want to pay.

The working class can't handle this anymore. 1 0.4 %
Our schooling is horrible, they can't prepare you for an

important job anymore. 2 0.7%
Everything is too expensive. 2 0.7%
These children have no clue about what work ethic is. 1 0.4 %
Because of Biden, people are losing their savings. 1 0.4%
We're switching over to things that the grid cannot

handle. 1 0.4 %
Kids not wanting to work. 1 0.4 %
There's no jobs and kids can't afford college. 1 0.4%
Schooling doesn't match future forecasts. 2 0.7%
Nobody wants to work. 1 0.4%
Too many ugly issues in our country. 1 0.4 %
Younger people haven't really seen hard times and

they're entitled. 1 0.4%
The generations coming have a totally different idea of

making money and that will leave parts of the economy

empty. 2 0.7%
Kids don't get taught good values. 1 0.4 %
We keep spending money foolishly. 1 0.4%
Our bad administration. 2 0.7%
Kids don't want to go to work and just stay on the

computer. 2 0.7%
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All the policy we have in place right now. 2 0.7%

The debt we keep getting. 1 0.4%
They don't leverage the skills of all the people. 2 0.7%
We're lacking the appropriate physical and

technological infrastructure that will support and

environment that young people want to live in. 1 0.4 %
Michigan isn't caring for it's children properly. 2 0.7%
We have the wrong outlook on life. 1 04%
Our society is not good. 1 0.4%
No affordable public transportation. 1 0.4%
We're heavily reliant on the auto industry. 1 0.4 %
Too many people on the streets. 1 0.4%
Michigan is a larger state and we're behind. 1 0.4 %
Too much inflation. 1 0.4 %
| see our struggles holding us back. 1 0.4 %
We are built on car manufacturing which is going to

Mexico and Asia. 1 0.4 %
Hourly wages not meeting inflation rates. 1 0.4%
Everything is so high, no one can save money. 2 0.7%
Inflation. 1 0.4 %
Work ethics vs not working is getting worse. 1 0.4 %
Kids will not be ready for this world. 1 0.4%
The route they have taken in the last four years. 2 0.7%
We are not educating our kids well enough. 1 0.4%
The grandkids have so much college debt and no job. 1 0.4%
They are misappropriating funds, not putting the money

in job creation and growth. 1 0.4 %
People don't want to work. 1 0.4%
| see it in my children that have college degrees and still

have a hard time finding a good paying job. 1 0.4%

| just don't think anyone is. Things across the board
needs to change, like a tax revolution. 1 0.4%
We waste way too much money, can't fix the roads,
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and prices are too high. 1 0.4%
Manufacturing isn't going to be our next generation's

great way to go. 2 0.7%
There is going to be a high demand and not much

supply. 2 0.7%
A lack of good workers. 2 0.7%
We are losing population. 1 0.4 %
Our whole country is in shambles, there isn't one state

doing better than the others. 1 0.4%
It's not stable enough and we aren't teaching them

enough. 1 0.4 %
There is no support for youth and the mentally

vulnerable. 2 0.7%
Not enough people being able to pay to go to school. 1 0.4%
I'm a teacher and kids cant read or write as well as kids

from ten years ago. 1 0.4 %
The people in power. 1 0.4 %
We're going towards green energy. 1 0.4%
People are not targeting their education towards viable

jobs. 1 0.4%
We need a good president. 2 0.7%

It's set for large companies to grow their numbers and

small companies to lose their numbers. The rich get

richer and the poor get poorer. 2 0.7%
No one can afford to buy anything. 1 0.4%
They are trying to make everybody have electric

vehicles while all these illegals are coming here and

getting benefits and welfare. 1 0.4%
The next generation is hard headed. 1 0.4 %
Everybody is in denial about unemployment. 1 0.4%
Inflation and everything is too expensive. Our wages do

not match. 1 0.4%
The next generation will have our same problems. 1 0.4 %
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Our school system is junk. 1 0.4%
Young people can't afford to live here. 1 0.4%
Kids these days are too stuck on social media. 1 0.4%
We are further away from morality and there's too

much corruption. 1 0.4 %
We need to adapt. 1 0.4%
Corruption. 1 0.4 %
We lack skilled labor. 1 0.4 %
Kids don't want to work. 2 0.7%
The younger generation isn't ready, they're not hard

workers. 1 0.4 %
Poor leadership. 1 0.4%
Not enough jobs. 1 0.4 %
With what's going on with our economics and inflation. 1 0.4%
The governor is taking us in the wrong direction. 1 0.4 %
We can't take care of previous generations. 1 0.4%
Not enough good jobs, low wages. 1 0.4 %
We don't have the money or resources for these kids. 1 0.4%
Hard to get hired for good jobs. 1 0.4 %
There is a lot of the youth in Michigan that don't want to

work. 1 0.4 %
Our infrastructure. 1 0.4 %
They're not hiring felons that much. 1 0.4 %
Everything is just bad for these kids coming up. 1 0.4%
Our unemployment rate is high. 1 0.4%
Lack of focus and infrastructure. 1 0.4 %
They don't have what we want. 2 0.7%
Not enough skilled trade workers. 1 0.4%
The economy is horrible. 1 0.4 %
Not enough people working trades. 2 0.7%
| don't seeing it going that far the way the economy is. 1 0.4 %
There are not enough jobs. 1 0.4%
We don't have enough tradespeople entering the
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workforce. 1 0.4 %
The economy is going into the toilet and education has

not improved. 1 0.4%
No jobs. 1 0.4 %
We can't seem to get the economy on track and work

together. 1 0.4%
The changing job situation in the state. 2 0.7%
We're not welcoming new business. 1 0.4 %
Lack of ability to drive students towards trade schools. 1 0.4%
Everyone's too lazy. 1 0.4 %
Our lack of resources for children. 1 0.4 %
These kids are not ready, they're lazy. 1 0.4%
Fiscal policy is weak and taxes are too high. 1 0.4 %
The youth doesn't want to work. 1 0.4%
The Big 3 is not ready. 2 0.7%
Democrats in office. 2 0.7%
Who we have in office. 2 0.7%
Industry is auto and industrial; tech is only one making

advances. 2 0.7%
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APPENDIX E: QUESTION 19/ WHY WILL MICHIGAN’S ECONOMY NOT GROW AS FAST

AND WHY DO YOU THINK MICHIGAN'S

ECONOMY WILL NOT GROW AS FAST? Number Percent
We need to attract tech people. 1 0.6 %
There's not enough room. 1 0.6 %
There's more industry options elsewhere. 1 0.6 %
Michigan is stuck in the past. 1 0.6 %
Our administration cares about other countries more

than us. 1 0.6 %
Their resources are better in those other states. 2 1.1%
We don't have a big cutting edge like we used to. 1 0.6 %
There's not as much money here. 2 1.1%
We have the wrong kind of weather, taxes, and

governor. 1 0.6 %
Under our current administration, it won't grow. 1 0.6 %
They ship jobs out to Mexico and China. 3 1.7 %
We don't have the same industries. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the people. 1 0.6 %
Not as much opportunity here. 1 0.6 %
The types of businesses here. 1 0.6 %
Where we are located is not a hot spot for technology. 1 0.6 %
Poor regulatory and business conditions. 1 0.6 %
Automotive is our main industry and it has to change. 1 0.6 %
The job market here isn't as good as those other areas. 1 0.6 %
They have bigger businesses in those other states. 1 0.6 %
| think we are allocating resources to the wrong things. 1 0.6 %
The large rural areas of our state. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the industry. 1 0.6 %
We lack big tech. 2 1.1%
We don't have as many investors and we are a blue
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state that doesn't attract them. 2 1.1%
Too many people in government lining their own

pockets. 1 0.6 %
Nothing will move here in Michigan other than Grand

Rapids. Even then, it will not go far. 1 0.6 %
Michiganders don't want that growth. 2 1.1%
Silicon Valley's growth is out of this world. 1 0.6 %
Companies have no initiative to move here. 1 0.6 %
The people coming up will be in power and they don't

want to work. 1 0.6 %
Michigan is primarily an automotive state. 2 1.1%
We have done nothing to improve ourselves at all. 1 0.6 %
The economy here is considered low income. 2 1.1%
| haven't seen much development in the last few years. 2 1.1%
There isn't enough of a draw to come here. 1 0.6 %
Michigan being a purple state. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the desire to live here. 1 0.6 %
They will not take into consideration everything that

needs to be done. 2 1.1%
We lack the infrastructure. 1 0.6 %
They have better geography. 1 0.6 %
I've been to Austin and businesses are popping up

more over there. 1 0.6 %
We have less money. 2 1.1%
We are dilapidated with bad cities and roads. 1 0.6 %
We lack the draw to come here. 1 0.6 %
We have other values here. 1 0.6 %
Michigan isn't even in the same ballpark as those other

states. 1 0.6 %
I've lived in Austin. 1 0.6 %
The governor is not growing anything and selling

everything to China. 1 0.6 %
The options of jobs and the amount you get paid. 2 1.1%
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The weather and climate. People tend to go further

south. 2 1.1%
We have no incentive. 1 0.6 %
Don't know. 7 4.0%
There's more money and job opportunity in those states. 2 1.1%
| don't think there are corporations here that attract

people to the state. 1 0.6 %
Geographical reasons. 1 0.6 %
There are not as many people here. 1 0.6 %
Tech centers are there. 1 0.6 %
Those areas have way more people. 1 0.6 %
Demographics in Michigan are older and slower. 2 1.1%
We are too focused on parties and not people. 1 0.6 %
The cold climate. 1 0.6 %
It's too rural and has way less people. 1 0.6 %
Shipping good jobs overseas. 1 0.6 %
Big companies elsewhere like Amazon. 1 0.6 %
Policies that are put in place that are hindering our

progress. 2 1.1%
Lack of tech manufacturing. 1 0.6 %
We're automotive. 1 0.6 %
We don't get as much focus as those areas. 1 0.6 %
We have nothing good for people here, it's polluted and

costly. 1 0.6 %
Nobody wants to move here. 2 1.1%
The auto industry isn't doing good in Michigan. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the tech industry here like other states

do. 2 1.1%
Tech will be bigger and we're based in manufacturing. 1 0.6 %
We are a rustbelt in decline. 1 0.6 %
Not many people want to come here anymore. 1 0.6 %
They're getting rid of all the plants. 1 0.6 %
Not enough natural resources. 2 1.1%
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We lost our manufacturing jobs that made our state. 2 1.1%
Bad education for kids. 1 0.6 %
Depends on who is president. 1 0.6 %
Totally different environments. 2 1.1%
Our population is getting less and we keep shipping

jobs overseas. 1 0.6 %
We do not have the industries that can compete with

those places. 1 0.6 %
Our demographics like weather, politics, race and

education. 2 1.1%
In comparison to those states we do not have the same

industries that will bring those jobs here. 1 0.6 %
Our auto reliance. 1 0.6 %
Not enough strength in our cities. 1 0.6 %
Not enough tech. 1 0.6 %
| don't think we have the same industry offerings. 1 0.6 %
We rely too much on the auto industry. 1 0.6 %
Austin has better work policies and no income tax. 1 0.6 %
I'm unsure about electric vehicles. 1 0.6 %
We are not spending the money to grow our workforce

and economy. 1 0.6 %
Due to a lack of tech base here. 1 0.6 %
Way too many bureaucrats in office. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the population or the tech here. 1 0.6 %
Our governor doesn't actually care about the people in

the state of Michigan. 2 1.1%
We don't have as many big cities as those others. 1 0.6 %
Those other states are hotbeds of technologies and |

don't think those kinds of companies are looking to

come to Michigan. 1 0.6 %
They have more population. 2 1.1%
We haven't grown in the last 25 years. 1 0.6 %
It needs better leadership to get where we have to go. 2 1.1%
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They are handing out all our money that isn't being

worked for. 1 0.6 %
The weather. Business would prefer a warmer climate

to open their business. 1 0.6 %
We are not as diverse. 1 0.6 %
| see no growth here in technology. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the resources they have. 1 0.6 %
We don't attract as many people. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the labor force. 1 0.6 %
Our jobs and weather. 2 1.1%
Because of the government we have in place right now. 1 0.6 %
They have different industries. 1 0.6 %
We are too blue collar. 1 0.6 %
We have bad education. 2 1.1%
Jobs are leaving Michigan. 1 0.6 %
Those are the fastest places growing and we are not as

ready to grow like that. 1 0.6 %
They grow faster than Michigan. 1 0.6 %
No appeal to my generation. 2 1.1%
The weather. 1 0.6 %
Our tech areas are not as strong as others. 1 0.6 %
There is not as much industry. 2 1.1%
We mostly do car building and nobody is buying cars. 1 0.6 %
We are trying but we're just not successful like those

huge growth sectors. 1 0.6 %
We don't have the resources. 1 0.6 %
We need more incentives to lure companies. 1 0.6 %
The economy hasn't been strong since the forties. 1 0.6 %
Manufacturing is going overseas where the electric

manufacturing is based so it's easier for them. 2 1.1%
We're losing out on businesses coming in. 1 0.6 %
Population density. 1 0.6 %
The infrastructure is set up for automotive and not tech
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jobs.

Fewer people here and a high cost of living.

Because of the type of work here like cars.

The leadership.

Unless auto and industrial changes there is no support
for it.

N PP

0.6 %
0.6 %
0.6 %
1.1%

1.1%
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APPENDIX F: QUESTION 23/ WHY WOULD YOU NOT GET MORE SCHOOLING

AND WHY WOULDN'T YOU BE WILLING
TO GET MORE SCHOOLING? Number Percent

| make more than that. 1 0.9%
| make more now. 1 0.9 %
I'm too old. 6 51%
| don't want the debt. 1 0.9%
There's plenty of well paying jobs elsewhere. 1 0.9%
| got enough money. 2 1.7 %
It's too expensive. 3 2.6 %
I'm too old for school. 1 0.9%
| already make way more than that. 1 0.9%
It's not worth the debt. 2 1.7 %
Don't know. 3 2.6 %
It's too much debt. 1 0.9%
| can make a good living without it. 1 0.9%
I'm self employed. 3 2.6 %
| already make more than that without one. 1 0.9%
I'm retiring. 1 0.9%
| make way more than that already. 2 1.7 %
You can make that without a bachelors. 2 1.7 %
| have a great paying job already. 2 1.7 %
| make 82k per year without college. 1 0.9 %
I make more and it costs too much to go. 2 1.7 %
I'm not in that age group. 1 0.9 %
| already have a good job. 1 0.9%
Trades make even more money without the debt. 1 0.9%
I'm too old at this point for that. 1 0.9%
| make more. 2 1.7%
| have no interest. 1 0.9%
Detroit Regional Chamber Survey 108

Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024



You can get a job making that without schooling. 2 1.7 %
School is not for me. 3 2.6 %
No time for it. 1 0.9%
| don't want to leave the job I have now. 1 0.9%
I'm where | want to be. 1 0.9%
| don't want another job. 3 2.6 %
It's hard with four daughters and a job. 1 0.9%
| make that with a two year degree. 2 1.7%
I'm already at 130k without it. 1 0.9%
College is not for me. 1 0.9%
My health and my age. 1 0.9%
The job | have now pays 93k. 1 0.9%
| already have a job that makes more than that in a

skilled trade. 2 1.7 %
I'm fifty years old. 1 0.9%
I'm making good money now. 1 0.9%
| have a good job, luckily. 2 1.7 %
| already make that. 2 1.7 %
| operate my own business. 2 1.7 %
| already can make 64Kk. 2 1.7 %
| know how to live in my needs. 1 0.9%
I'm 62 so I'm good. 2 1.7 %
| make way more than 64k. 1 0.9%
| don't need a degree to make that money, | already do. 1 0.9%
I make more than that now. 2 1.7 %
64k isn't enough to go. 1 0.9%
I'm in the trades. 2 1.7 %
| have to pay off student loans and don't want to rack

up more. The value of a degree has gone to crap. 2 1.7%
| have all of the schooling required. 2 1.7 %
I'd rather start my own company. 1 0.9%
| can get paid with my personality. 2 1.7 %
I'm already set on my job. 1 0.9%
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| would get bored. 1 0.9%
I'm too old to go. 2 1.7%
| like how I'm doing in my job. 2 1.7 %
My profession doesn't require one. 1 0.9 %
It's not for me. 2 1.7 %
I make more from skilled trade. 2 1.7%
| already have one of those jobs. 2 1.7 %
I'm sixty years old. 1 0.9%
I'm over that amount. 1 0.9%
Student loans. 1 0.9%
I'm doing just fine. 2 1.7 %
I might waste four years just to get a job at Walmart. 1 0.9%
| can't afford it. 2 1.7 %
Experience is weighed heavier than education in this job

market. 2 1.7 %
| own my own business. 2 1.7%
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APPENDIX G: QUESTION 34/ KAMALA HARRIS BIGGEST CONCERN

What is your biggest concern if Kamala

Harris is elected President? Number Percent
None. 113 18.7 %
She will not do her job. 1 0.2%
Socialist policy. 1 0.2%
War. 1 0.2%
The Green New Deal. 1 0.2%
She isn't going to be strong enough to stand for us. 1 0.2%
Her agenda will be social issues, not economic issues. 1 0.2%
The continuing rise in interest and wasted tax dollars. 1 0.2%
The right losing their mind. 1 0.2%
MAGA's revenge. 1 0.2%
Socialism. 1 0.2%
She will change America for the worse. 2 0.3%
Her using race as an issue or promotion. 1 0.2%
Her policies on abortion. 1 0.2%
Inflation. 7 1.2 %
Not being able to get a lot done. 1 0.2%
Dividing people even more than where we are. 1 0.2%
| am a man of faith and she embraces wickedness and

human sacrifice. 2 0.3%
Military funding. 1 0.2%
Her plans about food distribution aren't good. 2 0.3%
Open borders. 1 0.2%
Her not addressing border security. 1 0.2%
More of the same downhill trend. 2 0.3%
The open border. 1 0.2%
That she was elected. 1 0.2%
I'll be moving out of the country. 1 0.2%
Following through on issues that needs to be dealt with. 1 0.2%
Violence from Trump supporters. 1 0.2%
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The economy. 9 1.5%
Prices will go up more. 2 0.3%
Her not being able to handle the border. 1 0.2%
She wants to follow Democrats only. 1 0.2%
She’'s a flip-flopper. 1 0.2%
Things will go from bad to worse. 1 0.2%
| don't think she can do the job. 3 0.5%
She will put us into a recession. 1 0.2%
Finances. 1 0.2%
She is like a puppet, not strong enough. 1 0.2%
Turning into a welfare state. 1 0.2%
Our country will collapse when she sells us out to China. 1 0.2%
That we will end up in World War 3. 2 0.3%
Decay in the moral fabric. 1 0.2%
Interfering with freedom. 1 0.2%
Not enough change will be made for middle class

families. 1 0.2%
The backlash against women and people of color. 1 0.2%
Is she going to be taken seriously as president. 1 0.2%
She not being consistent and following through. 1 0.2%
The Republicans will not accept it. 1 0.2%
Not handling the border crisis. 1 0.2%
World War 3. 6 1.0 %
Tax law. 1 0.2%
The border. 2 0.3%
Can she get support from the house and senate to get

things done. 1 0.2%
We could end up in a war. 1 0.2%
Immigration. 5 0.8%
[llegal migrants maintaining their current status in the U.

S. 1 0.2%
Trusting her to make sure America is not a laughing

stock to other countries. 2 0.3%
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She is too left wing on her policies. 1 0.2%
The economy continues to tank. 1 0.2%
Don't know. 22 3.6 %
If we can continue financially how we are now. 1 0.2%
Everything getting worse. 1 0.2%
The economy is just going to get worse. 2 0.3%
Getting things through congress. 1 0.2%
That she won't get the support from congress. 1 0.2%
She lies. 2 0.3%
What she'll do with the unrealized capital gains tax. 2 0.3%
She might support another war. 1 0.2%
Healthcare costs. 1 0.2%
Overspending increasing. 1 0.2%
Not being able to secure abortion rights. 1 0.2%
More spending, less financial restraint. 1 0.2%
Border security. 3 0.5%
She is not strong enough for being a president. 1 0.2%
She will raise inflation. 1 0.2%
She is not strong enough for president. 1 0.2%
She's an idiot and not qualified. 1 0.2%
I'm not sure she is equipped to handle the job. 1 0.2%
Losing human rights. 1 0.2%
She will get us stonewalled by the Republicans. 1 0.2%
The border won't shut down. 1 0.2%
Her capital gains policy. 2 0.3%
I hope she can do her job. 1 0.2%
| hope the house and the senate back her decisions. 1 0.2%
Her liberalism will fail our economy, morality, and our

country. 1 0.2%
She'll turn the country socialist. 2 0.3%
Her following Joe Biden's path that we can't pay for. 1 0.2%
An open border. 2 0.3%
If things go bad. 2 0.3%
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She can't handle what she has on her plate. 1 0.2%
Bringing on World War 3. 1 0.2%
Being a puppet and not really being in charge. 1 0.2%
Her Marxism. 1 0.2%
The safety of our country. 1 0.2%
How she deals with sanctuary cities. 2 0.3%
Republicans sabotaging her. 1 0.2%
She would not hold up her end of what needs to be

done for middle incomes. 2 0.3%
We would keep spiraling down the same path. 1 0.2%
Does she understand what is going on. 2 0.3%
She continues funding genocide in Palestine. 1 0.2%
Forgetting the past and not focusing on the here and

NOow. 2 0.3%
There will be a big uprising against the government. 1 0.2%
She is going to perpetuate putting the middle class

down the tubes. 1 0.2%
That the right will try to overthrow the election. 1 0.2%
She's an inadequate puppet. 1 0.2%
That she would not do any good. 2 0.3%
She is just not strong enough for president. 1 0.2%
Not being able to see all the changes she is going to do

to the economy. 1 0.2%
Not fighting for the middle class. 1 0.2%
She will continue the war in Gaza. 2 0.3%
Nothing will change and the economy will get worse. 1 0.2%
She will not avoid the recession. 1 0.2%
More economic downturn. 1 0.2%
She will mess up the country more than it already is. 2 0.3%
That she gives everything to immigrants and not U.S.

people. 1 0.2%
Lack of congressional support. 2 0.3%
She will not get the support she really needs. 1 0.2%
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Nothing. 1 0.2%
Not really worried. 1 0.2%
More people will cross our border illegally. 1 0.2%
No concerns. 2 0.3%
She is a big fake. 1 0.2%
Not being able to know other countries policies. 1 0.2%
Higher inflation. 1 0.2%
More immigrants coming here. 2 0.3%
The deficit. 1 0.2%
We will continue to go backwards not forwards. 1 0.2%
Trump saying he won anyway. 1 0.2%
We will be in a depression, not a recession, and people

will starve. 1 0.2%
| won't be able to afford anything and lose my house. 2 0.3%
That everything will just stay the same. 2 0.3%
Not addressing native land polices and it's protection. 2 0.3%
The economy not getting better. 1 0.2%
That we'll go into a recession. 1 0.2%
We continue to have even more oversight. 1 0.2%
Ending up in war. 1 0.2%
Socialism coming to America. 1 0.2%
The economy would get worse. 1 0.2%
Getting complacent in her job. 1 0.2%
The situation with Israel not having the right answer. 2 0.3%
Another economically terrible four years. 2 0.3%
She not being truthful. 1 0.2%
She doesn't know what she's doing. 1 0.2%
That things would just stay the same. 1 0.2%
A continual decline into recession. 1 0.2%
Letting illegals into the country. 1 0.2%
It will stay the same as it is now. 1 0.2%
She can't handle the economy. 3 0.5%
Inflation would get worse. 1 0.2%
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Trumpers being violent and uprising. 1 0.2%
That we'll be a communist country. 1 0.2%
She doesn't have the experience to be in the position. 1 0.2%
The U.S. going to war. 1 0.2%
Trump and his supporters will riot. 1 0.2%
She will be a puppet like Joe Biden. 1 0.2%
Not getting immigration issues resolved. 2 0.3%
That she won't be a strong leader. 2 0.3%
Not being able to control the border. 1 0.2%
That she doesn't know what to do. 1 0.2%
The cost of healthcare. 1 0.2%
She lies too much. 1 0.2%
We don't swing over the rest of the house and the

senate. 1 0.2%
Violence in the U.S. 1 0.2%
Immigration reform. 1 0.2%
The Republicans will not support her polices in

congress. 1 0.2%
Rumors of another world war. 1 0.2%
Letting more illegals in. 1 0.2%
Border control. 1 0.2%
How Trump and his supporters will react. 1 0.2%
She being too close to communism. 1 0.2%
That the country will fail. 1 0.2%
She won't run the country. 2 0.3%
That she actually does what she talks about doing. 1 0.2%
She will put us in a recession. 1 0.2%
The borders. 1 0.2%
She's bad for everyone, period. 1 0.2%
She doesn't care about us. 2 0.3%
That she will have a lack of leadership. 2 0.3%
Trump won't accept it and try to overturn it. 2 0.3%
She will tank the economy. 2 0.3%
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We will end up being a third world country. 1 0.2%
She will have inflation way higher than it is. 1 0.2%
Giving low class and illegal immigrants free money. 1 0.2%
Unregulated immigration. 1 0.2%
Being sent to a gulag. 1 0.2%
The right being too upset. 1 0.2%
Can she do the job, handle the stress. 1 0.2%
A continuous expedite of U.S. funds to foreign

countries. 2 0.3%
Taking all of our rights away. 1 0.2%
A bad economy. 1 0.2%
All the illegal immigrants getting free money off of hard

working people. 1 0.2%
She won't have a Democratic House or Senate. 1 0.2%
She won't be able to handle international conflict. 2 0.3%
Our economy won't get better. 1 0.2%
Dealing with foreign nations. 2 0.3%
She doesn't have any policies. 1 0.2%
Refused. 3 0.5%
That people won't give her a chance. 2 0.3%
Her take on foreign affairs. 1 0.2%
I hope she keeps her promises. 1 0.2%
The nation will go to hell. 2 0.3%
Women's rights. 1 0.2%
The U.S. not being taken seriously. 2 0.3%
She being a socialist. 2 0.3%
That she'll do worse than Joe Biden. 1 0.2%
Further division and violence. 1 0.2%
| do not believe she will stand by her words and flip

flop. 1 0.2%
Her ability to chose a cabinet and administration that

will support her. 2 0.3%
We end up with another January 6. 1 0.2%
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That they won't be able to pass a federal law protecting

abortion. 1 0.2%
Higer inflation. 2 0.3%
How she interacts with other world leaders. 1 0.2%
Our country going to hell. 1 0.2%
She's not that experienced. 1 0.2%
That she doesn't actually have a plan. 1 0.2%
The environment. 2 0.3%
No changes. 1 0.2%
Stuff will change for the worse. 1 0.2%
Violence. 1 0.2%
Not following through on promises. 1 0.2%
Not doing what she says. 1 0.2%
Spending and debt. 1 0.2%
That we will have higher inflation rates like we did for

the past four years. 1 0.2%
That she gets respected as the first female president. 1 0.2%
That the economy wouldn't improve. 2 0.3%
The lack of cooperation between the two parties. 1 0.2%
Her total incompetence. 1 0.2%
Letting immigrants get all of our benefits. 1 0.2%
The end of the world. 2 0.3%
The country will go to the crapper. 2 0.3%
Taxes will go way up. 1 0.2%
She isn't qualified. 1 0.2%
She is probably not prepared enough to be the right

person for the job for the right reason. 1 0.2%
She not being a good commander in chief. 1 0.2%
Issues in Israel. 1 0.2%
Prices and taxes will go up. 1 0.2%
Recession and inflation. 2 0.3%
She won't protect the border. 1 0.2%
She will focus on the wrong issues like abortion and
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LGBTQ issues. 1 0.2%
She won't be as tight on illegal immigration. 1 0.2%
Being too strict on immigration. 2 0.3%
Our value of life will diminish and we will end up in

World War 3. 2 0.3%
The constitution would be in jeopardy. 2 0.3%
A lack of border control. 1 0.2%
Continuing failing policies. 1 0.2%
The crisis at the border and migrant crime. 1 0.2%
Opening up the borders. 1 0.2%
Being incompetent, lacking experience. 1 0.2%
She would open up the borders. 2 0.3%
Inflation getting worse. 1 0.2%
Her unknown experience in all issues. 2 0.3%
The price of everything getting worse. 1 0.2%
She being woefully unprepared to do this. 1 0.2%
She needs to up her security. 1 0.2%
She will destroy the U.S. 1 0.2%
That she does everything she's supposed to do for the

people supporting her. 2 0.3%
Price controls. 1 0.2%
She's too far left. 1 0.2%
Her ability to educate young kids. 1 0.2%
Her having too much control. 2 0.3%
| hope she does what she says. 1 0.2%
Trump people will be causing an uproar. 2 0.3%
Four more years of Bidenomics. 1 0.2%
She's going to say she will do all this stuff that she really

won't do. 1 0.2%
Other people response. 1 0.2%
Family overseas. 1 0.2%
That she'll give the country to China. 1 0.2%
Her being able to follow up on everything. 1 0.2%
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Immigration reforms.

That she won't follow through on what she promises.

The house and senate not having her back.
The aftermath of her election.

Hiding like she does as Vice President.
To see the economy get worse.

Can she get both the house and senate on her side.

Whether the states will certify electorates.

That she will follow the Biden administration.

MAGA people will go crazy.

We're doomed if she gets in.

Being an extension of Biden.

Not being able to handle issues with Israel and
Palestine.

Her keeping shifting views.

The second amendment.

She's going to do what Biden did.

We will go into civil war.

The Republican response.

Backlash from Trump.

Lax border control.

That prices stay up or continue to go up.

A worse economy than now.

Trump supporters might riot if she's elected.

Immigration would be too open.

Education costs.

The economy will crash.

Keeping her promises.

The economy won't get better.

That everything will get worse than it is now.

She flip flops on her policies.

Unproductivity in all aspects.

She will destroy the economy.
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She does not know what she's doing. 1 0.2%
MAGA people being idiots. 1 0.2%
That the Republicans will do everything to discredit her,

put up roadblocks, and stop her from working for the

American people. 1 0.2%
Being able to take care of the economy so people don't

need two jobs. 2 0.3%
She don't know what she's doing. 1 0.2%
Bad foreign relations. 1 0.2%
Immigration control. 1 0.2%
She will burn herself out. 1 0.2%
The Republicans won't let her do her job. 1 0.2%
Giving away our money to other countries. 1 0.2%
Not stopping the wars. 1 0.2%
The reaction of the Trump supporters. 1 0.2%
How big of an issue is disability and Social Security

benefits are to her. 1 0.2%
More jobs. 2 0.3%
What she will do to actually help the U.S.A. overall. 1 0.2%
Healthcare plans. 2 0.3%
She won't make good on promises. 1 0.2%
Her hands might be tied with things that need to be

done for the U.S. 1 0.2%
Not being able to follow through with moving forward. 1 0.2%
Not everyone sees who she really is. 2 0.3%
Not being able to compete with Republican views. 1 0.2%
People not giving her a chance. 1 0.2%
All of her pro-abortion stances. 1 0.2%
A deadlocked congress. 1 0.2%
Letting more migrants in. 1 0.2%
Giving away too much. 2 0.3%
She doesn't have a freaking clue what she's doing. 2 0.3%
We will give money to Ukraine instead of here at home. 1 0.2%
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Stopping our support to Israel. 1 0.2%
The economy gets worse. 1 0.2%
Inflation going up and losing jobs. 1 0.2%
More taxes. 1 0.2%
That I don't know enough about her. 1 0.2%
The country will go into communism. 1 0.2%
She isn't that smart. 1 0.2%
Another four years of wasted development. 2 0.3%
We would go into socialism. 1 0.2%
She would not get the support she deserves. 1 0.2%
The perception of strength of our country from our

adversaries. 1 0.2%
She wants to take away guns. 1 0.2%
What is she really going to do, she hasn't done anything

for three years. 1 0.2%
Being able to get congress to pass laws. 1 0.2%
Being too weak to be president. 2 0.3%
She will not protect our country. 1 0.2%
Our economy would be a mess. 1 0.2%
The health of the economy. 1 0.2%
We will continue our march towards socialism. 2 0.3%
| don't think she's equipped to run the country. 2 0.3%
Being able to get Roe v Wade reinstated. 1 0.2%
Immigration issues. 1 0.2%
There not being an easy transition. 1 0.2%
Donald Trump interfering. 1 0.2%
She is not clear enough about her plans. 1 0.2%
The border needs to be closed. 2 0.3%
We won't have a good economy. 2 0.3%
International relations. 1 0.2%
She doesn't follow through on her promises. 2 0.3%
They could destroy the economy very easily. 2 0.3%
She will ruin sovereignty. 2 0.3%
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It would be horrible for us. 1 0.2%
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APPENDIX H: QUESTION 35/ DONALD TRUMP BIGGEST CONCERN

And what is your biggest concern if Donald

Trump is elected President? Number Percent
Women's rights being completely taken away. 1 0.2%
He wont be able to get anything done. 1 0.2%
His big mouth making problems. 1 0.2%
None. 128 21.2%
If he can get things done. 1 0.2%
His big mouth. 1 0.2%
He's not a good role model for the kids. 1 0.2%
More division in the country. 1 0.2%
Fascism. 2 0.3%
Handing everything to Putin. 1 0.2%
People pulling the same BS they pulled on him last time. 1 0.2%
Keeping his mouth shut. 1 0.2%
He doesn't know when to shut up. 1 0.2%
Not being able to stand the SOB. 1 0.2%
Women's reproduction. 1 0.2%
The border. 1 0.2%
That he's too old. 1 0.2%
| feel like he will still not shut up and let bygones be

bygones. 1 0.2%
He'll betray gun owners again. 2 0.3%
Roe v Wade. 1 0.2%
Another four years of stupidity from the media. 2 0.3%
Him not leaving office. 2 0.3%
Don't know. 28 4.6 %
We lose democracy. 1 0.2%
Staying off twitter. 1 0.2%
Violence and war. 1 0.2%
He would give more tax cuts to big money. 2 0.3%
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He might let personal business interfere with the nation. 1 0.2%
He will be a dictator. 2 0.3%
| will leave the U.S. 1 0.2%
His mouth keeps him from being a team player. 3 0.5%
Our political structure will be damaged. 1 0.2%
Nothing. 1 0.2%
Division of the people. 1 0.2%
Hate will be fueled from the Democrats and cause

division. 1 0.2%
He only has four years to get a lot done. 1 0.2%
The loss of democracy. 3 0.5%
Unethical conduct. 1 0.2%
An expansion of the wage gap. 1 0.2%
World War 3. 6 1.0%
The country that | know will not exist under the

dictatorship of Trump. 1 0.2%
Our democracy would suffer. 1 0.2%
We will no longer be a democracy. 1 0.2%
Him not getting things done because of no support from

the senate. 1 0.2%
International policy. 1 0.2%
His public persona. 1 0.2%
Our freedom and democracy being at risk. 1 0.2%
Cutting Social Security. 1 0.2%
Him not leaving office peacefully. 1 0.2%
All of his policies. 1 0.2%
He would not be able to rectify the wrong that has been

done over the last few years. 1 0.2%
He will say things that make people upset. 1 0.2%
Someone will try to kill him again. 1 0.2%
His temperament. 1 0.2%
His public speaking, the things he says. 1 0.2%
Division caused by politics. 1 0.2%
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| want him to just shut up. 2 0.3%
He will destroy democracy and the United States. 1 0.2%
Women's rights. 7 1.2 %
That we will have a criminal as president. 1 0.2%
Him insulting people. 2 0.3%
A cult minded democracy. 2 0.3%
Not being able to trust him. 1 0.2%
His personality and demeanor won't allow him to let

things go. 1 0.2%
My own personal rights. 1 0.2%
More spending, less financial restraint. 1 0.2%
People's rights. 1 0.2%
People rights on everything. 1 0.2%
Things will stay divisive with everyone. 1 0.2%
He will sell out the middle class. 1 0.2%
Losing human rights. 1 0.2%
Democracy. 4 0.7%
He's morally corrupt and unfit for office. 1 0.2%
Democracy gone. 1 0.2%
He'll disrespect vets. 1 0.2%
He won't stop being a dick. 1 0.2%
The U.S.A. will collapse. 2 0.3%
JD Vance ending up President. 1 0.2%
He can't control himself. 1 0.2%
Him being crazy and not delivering on his promises. 1 0.2%
A dictatorship. 5 0.8 %
If | lose my job or house. 2 0.3%
Gaza being exterminated. 1 0.2%
His bad ego. 1 0.2%
Meeting expectations. 1 0.2%
He is unstable. 1 0.2%
Him being more for big business than small. 2 0.3%
He would say something really dumb. 1 0.2%
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He thinks with his lower half.

Everything | worry about Harris but more so and even
WOrse.

He brings in more warhawks like John Bolton.

Not respecting the female body.

The retaliation from the Democrats.

The relationship between Americans being affected
negatively.

That our country will cease to exist in its current form.

Retaliation from Democrats.

War.

Getting past checks and balances to strongarm a policy.

People rights being taken away.

Using money for things we don't need.

The racism.

His mouth could start issues.

The destruction of our democracy.

Taking away women's rights.

Americans not supporting him.

Gridlock.

Women's abortion rights.

His anger and wanting to create war that's not
necessary.

Keeping our civil rights.

We are totally ruined and the USA is just gone.

Him doing Project 2025.

Democrats won't let him do his job.

Racism.

The country might end up in war.

Fear of a war.

He won't settle the war in Gaza.

He'll make inflation higher.

The divide he pushed.

Detroit Regional Chamber Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.
September 2024

N

L

PR RPNNRPNRRERNR R

PNRPRPRRNNRRERENRE

0.3%

0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%

127



The deficit. 1 0.2%
I'm afraid for our planet and environment. 1 0.2%
He'll focus on the rich too much. 1 0.2%
Not having a democracy anymore. 1 0.2%
He will make more division of people and more racism. 2 0.3%
Trump drama. 1 0.2%
His executive power. 1 0.2%
Him getting too carried away. 1 0.2%
That he will give more punishment illegal aliens, even if

they are good workers. 1 0.2%
A reduction of LGBTQ rights. 2 0.3%
Abortion bans terrify me. 2 0.3%
He is so radical, it could throw the country on it's ass. 1 0.2%
His bad foreign policies. 1 0.2%
Obstacles from the media keeping him from doing his

job. 1 0.2%
It would be bad for women's body rights. 1 0.2%
Continued tensions between the parties. 1 0.2%
It will stay the same or get worse. 1 0.2%
More division between the parties. 3 0.5%
That he won't shut his mouth. 1 0.2%
Leaving this country. 1 0.2%
Taking away civil rights. 1 0.2%
He will alienate people against us. 1 0.2%
That he wont uphold the constitution and destroy our

democracy. 1 0.2%
That I would have to live through it. 1 0.2%
He will ban abortion. 2 0.3%
It'll be a clown show. 2 0.3%
We will be in ruins. 1 0.2%
Spending his time for revenge. 2 0.3%
That we won't have a Constitution anymore. 1 0.2%
Not controlling his mouth. 2 0.3%
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Taking vengeance against Democrats or other people

he doesn't like. 1 0.2%
His personality is too blunt. 1 0.2%
That he talks without filter. 1 0.2%
He is a criminal and a crook. 1 0.2%
He is not for the peaceful transfer of power. 1 0.2%
A change in our democracy for the worse. 1 0.2%
He talks before he thinks. 1 0.2%
Him not giving up power and our democracy. 1 0.2%
Banning abortion and birth control. 1 0.2%
His needs for women. 1 0.2%
He can't bring people together. 1 0.2%
Him not being for the people, being more for the

donors. 1 0.2%
Him saying something stupid. 1 0.2%
Getting ready to fight. 1 0.2%
Civil war. 1 0.2%
He's unpredictable. 1 0.2%
That he gives too many tax breaks to the rich. 1 0.2%
The increase of racism. 1 0.2%
I'll pay more in taxes. 1 0.2%
He gets too excited about himself. 2 0.3%
Abortion rights. 2 0.3%
He'll do something stupid. 2 0.3%
That the Democrats in the house and senate will block

all of his policies. 1 0.2%
We will lose our democracy. 2 0.3%
Going back to hanging with Putin and the rest of the

criminals. 1 0.2%
We would lose our democracy. 1 0.2%
There will be riots in the street due to feelings hurt. 1 0.2%
He will sellout the U.S.A. 1 0.2%
Him pulling support for Ukraine. 1 0.2%
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The far left being too upset. 1 0.2%
Everything. 1 0.2%
Losing freedoms. 1 0.2%
He won't do anything good. 1 0.2%
Not enough bipartisanship. 2 0.3%
He needs to shut up. 1 0.2%
They will assassinate him. 1 0.2%
Women's rights and minority rights being taken. 2 0.3%
World would end. 1 0.2%
He might do something to result in conflicts with other

countries. 2 0.3%
The world will come to an end. 1 0.2%
His dictatorship. 1 0.2%
He doesn't know how to keep his mouth shut. 1 0.2%
Refused. 5 0.8%
Another war. 1 0.2%
My civil rights taken away. 1 0.2%
Him becoming a dictator. 1 0.2%
Roe v Wade will not be upheld. 2 0.3%
I hope he will just shut up and put revenge on the back

burner. 2 0.3%
The state of our democracy. 2 0.3%
The economy. 2 0.3%
He will completely destroy our democracy. 1 0.2%
His far, far, far right people he gives time to are too

extreme. 1 0.2%
More chaos, doubling down on white supremacy. 2 0.3%
Just being able to shut his mouth. 1 0.2%
Project 2025. 7 1.2%
He'll take away all our civil rights. 1 0.2%
Him getting shot again. 2 0.3%
Being a dictator on day one. 1 0.2%
Hurting middle class people's money. 1 0.2%
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Him taking people's rights away. 1 0.2%
Him making a fool of himself and doing something

stupid. 2 0.3%
He's a maniac. 1 0.2%
That he will continue to be an idiot and a pretentious

baby. 1 0.2%
Not having women's rights. 1 0.2%
The environment. 2 0.3%
Changes for women. 1 0.2%
The backlash of American people. 1 0.2%
Losing basic human rights. 1 0.2%
Chaos. 1 0.2%
Not being presidential and representing the country the

way | would like him to. 1 0.2%
That he will lie too much and not be truthful about

what's going on in the White House and the world. 1 0.2%
Defunding public schools. 1 0.2%
That he would take Social Security away. 2 0.3%
He will divide us more. 1 0.2%
Not listening to the people. 1 0.2%
That he would become a dictator. 1 0.2%
His mouth. 1 0.2%
Him taking people of color backwards, racism. 1 0.2%
Democracy falls. 1 0.2%
His personality. 1 0.2%
That he will try to take over everything and make

himself king. 1 0.2%
Assassination attempts. 1 0.2%
He's a monster. 2 0.3%
He is too biased and will push his own agenda. 1 0.2%
Human rights. 2 0.3%
Getting us involved in stuff that we don't need to be in. 1 0.2%
Reproductive rights. 1 0.2%
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Someone trying to assassinate him. 1 0.2%
Him running his mouth and saying stupid things. 1 0.2%
That there will be stagnating wages. 1 0.2%
Losing our democracy. 2 0.3%
The Democrats will go ape-shit crazy and assassinate

him. 2 0.3%
Major riots. 2 0.3%
Not being able to accomplish things. 1 0.2%
Him getting assassinated. 1 0.2%
Losing my freedoms. 1 0.2%
Women's rights issues. 1 0.2%
He can't stay out of trouble. 2 0.3%
The different conflicts around the world. 2 0.3%
That he will say something stupid and get us in a war. 1 0.2%
He will be stopped. 1 0.2%
Letting Putin run over Ukraine. 1 0.2%
His values are not my values. 2 0.3%
He will run our Constitution into the ground. 1 0.2%
Anti-Trump people will get out of control. 2 0.3%
He will set our country back decades. 2 0.3%
Riots. 1 0.2%
His behavior and our status in the world. 1 0.2%
Rights as a woman. 1 0.2%
Everything would go up in price. 1 0.2%
That he is able to follow through on everything he

promises. 1 0.2%
The U.S.A. becoming a laughing stock. 1 0.2%
He is a crook. 2 0.3%
Not being mentally stable. 1 0.2%
The direction he would take the country in. 2 0.3%
Starting wars. 1 0.2%
Turning this country into an autocracy. 2 0.3%
Making a war. 1 0.2%
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He won't focus on our economy. 1 0.2%
MAGA people will go crazy. 1 0.2%
He will raise taxes on the middle class. 1 0.2%
He won't be effective. 1 0.2%
A hostile takeover of the United States of America. 2 0.3%
Will have his hands tied and can't get things done. 1 0.2%
Can he dodge jail time. 1 0.2%
What the Republicans will try. 1 0.2%
Terminating the Constitution. 1 0.2%
Rumors of project 2025. 1 0.2%
Relations with other nations. 2 0.3%
He's nuts. 3 0.5%
Four more years of damnation. 1 0.2%
Him being a dictator. 1 0.2%
The people around him meant to protect us. 2 0.3%
He won't do anything about the economy. 1 0.2%
Trump has a lot of baggage and legal problems. 1 0.2%
Over aggressiveness. 1 0.2%
He'll ruin the economy. 1 0.2%
He's a moron. 1 0.2%
Loss of democracy. 1 0.2%
Freedoms being infringed upon dramatically. 2 0.3%
He will sell out democracy. 1 0.2%
Being able to control what he says. 1 0.2%
Respect of the world. 1 0.2%
Chaos everywhere. 1 0.2%
We will end up in a COVID number two. 1 0.2%
Screwing up people of color and low income people. 2 0.3%
Roe v Wade diving the country. 1 0.2%
That the country will be in trouble. 1 0.2%
Not stopping the wars. 1 0.2%
That chaos ensues. 1 0.2%
The abortion issue. 1 0.2%
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Policing. 1 0.2%
Inflation. 1 0.2%
Economics. 2 0.3%
Racism, sending us to slavery. 1 0.2%
Him getting rid of Medicare. 2 0.3%
He won't make good on promises. 1 0.2%
Having another insurrection. 1 0.2%
That he will become a dictator. 1 0.2%
He makes decisions like a seventeen year old boy. 2 0.3%
Going to war. 1 0.2%
Taking away Social Security and Medicare. 1 0.2%
All hell breaking loose. 2 0.3%
He isn't who we need. 1 0.2%
The world ending. 1 0.2%
We won't have a democracy. 2 0.3%
His economic policy could put us into a recession. 1 0.2%
He will take things from working people and give it to

the rich. 1 0.2%
Problems with China. 1 0.2%
Banning abortion. 1 0.2%
The wealth gap widening. 1 0.2%
There will be a lot of division. 1 0.2%
Antifa rioting. 1 0.2%
Not being able to unify people who disagree. 2 0.3%
Women's fertility rights. 1 0.2%
Irrationality of our leader keeping him from being able

to carry out his duties. 1 0.2%
He would take more rights away. 1 0.2%
If he could just stop talking, he doesn't have to answer

to every issue. 1 0.2%
He needs to think before he talks. 1 0.2%
I don't want him to push our nation into isolation. 2 0.3%
He shoots from the hip and acts before thinking things
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through. 2 0.3%
We will all burn in hell. 1 0.2%
He would get us into war. 1 0.2%
The country will be more divided. 1 0.2%
Everything about him. 1 0.2%
That we will be a dictatorship. 1 0.2%
The polarization of the nation. 1 0.2%
He will overthrow our democracy. 1 0.2%
We will all be in a dumpster. 1 0.2%
He would bankrupt the country. 2 0.3%
No concerns. 2 0.3%
Him not reaching across the aisle. 2 0.3%
Not concerned because he would do what's right. 1 0.2%
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